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ALL WORK AND MATERIAL SHALL BE PERFORMED AND INSTALLED IN COMPLIANCE | BUILDING AREA ANALYSIS OWNER DESIGN CONSULTANT T-0.0 TITLE SHEET
T4 TUE LATEST EDIioL of THESE CoDEs, STANDARDS, REFERCES ECT, |\ occupancr CLASBIRCATION AND UsE: 5 ausness) | ey or auares TR0l e o e IRENTHAL FARBATORT ERUREs
THESE CODES, STANDARDS, REFERENCES, ECT., AND NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT OF | 2. BUILDING CONSTRUCTION TYPE: TYPE V-B | COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT CENTERLINE DESIGN, LLC. ey S
AN DISCREPANCIES BETWEEN THESE DRAWINGS AND/OR SPECIFICATIONS PRIOR TO | 3. NUMBER OF STORIES: onE || CEARINHENT 508 TOLLHGE RD.; STE. ]
PLANS IS TO BE CONSTRUED TO PERMIT WORK NOT FORMING TO THESE CODES: | 4. BUILDING AREA IN SQUARE FEET: 5,750 S.F. Zx?r?dABEIE:iEVcUE 55%'?)13 ggg-ggg'ggzg ‘;‘:\g"‘ﬁ D-1.0 DEMOLITION FLOOR PLAN
| 2022 CALIFORNIA BUILDIN 5. AREA OF PROJECT IN SQUARE FEET (T.I.): 5,750 S.F. g s D-2.0 DEMOLITION CEILING PLAN
= LR e A-1.0 PROPOSED FLOOR PLAN
. 2022 CALIFORNIA PLUMBING CODE (C.P.C. ' " ! . -
S 0 Al oA MECTANIGAL CoBE (o) ‘ S;F,;AE,A;S,?KO;:ON SEPARATED USE NON-SEPARATED | |NTERIOR DESIGN CONSULTANT ~ STRUCTURAL CONSULTANT A-L EGRESS WIDTH CALCULATION
4. 2022 CALIFORNIA ELECTRICAL CODE (C.E.C.) = F LR NO| suzanne BrRNES BRADLEY YOUNG A-2.0 PROPOSED REFLECTED CEILING PLAN
5. 2022 CALIFORNIA ENERGY CODE (C.E.C.) 8. FIRE ALARM: Q@ FACILITY DESIGNS BRAD YOUNG & ASSOCIATES, INC. A-3.0 ENLARGED PROPOSED RESTROOM PLANS, INTERIOR
6. 2022 CALIFORNIA FIRE CODE (C.F.C.) 7511 N. PALM BLUFFS AVE., STE. 10l 345 POLLASKY AVE. ELEVATIONS AND DETAILS
7. 2022 CALIFORNIA GREEN BUILDING STANDARDS (C.G.B.S.) FRESNO, CA 937II CLOVIS, CA 9362 A-3.] PROPOSED INTERIOR ELEVATIONS
8. 2022 CALIFORNIA REFERENCED STANDARDS CODE 559-432-3200 PHONE 559-323-9600 PHONE A-4.0 ROOF PLAN
9. NFPA 13, STANDARD FOR THE INSTALLATION OF SPRINKLER SYSTEMS 559-432-4227 FAX 559-323-9633 FAX A-5.0 PROPOSED DOOR SCHEDULE AND DETAILS
10. NFPA 24, STANDARD FOR INSTALLATION OF PRIVATE FIRE SERVICE MAINS A-6.0 INTERIOR WALL FRAMING DETAILS
AND THEIR APPURTENANCES PLUMBING CONSULTANT MECHANICAL CONSULTANT _
Il. NFPA 72, NATIONAL FIRE AND ALARM CODE Al COLiNG DETallS
|2'_ NFPA IOII LIFE SAFETY CODE JONATHAN SCHLUNDT JONATHAN SCHLUNDT A-6.2 MISCELLANEOUS DETAILS
3. CTY OR’COUNTY ORDINANCES NET POSITIVE CONSULTING ENGINEERS NET POSITIVE CONSULTING ENGINEERS
14. C.B.C CHAPTER IIB FOR ACCESSIBILITY 1446 TOLLHOUSE RD., STE. #102 1446 TOLLHOUSE RD., STE. #102 IDO TITLE SHEET
CLOVIS, CA 936l CLOVIS, CA a3ell DI FINISH SCHEDULE
ALL WORK SHALL CONFORM TO THE BEST INDUSTRY STANDARDS AND ALL 550-G40-7293 PHONE 559-940-7293 PHONE D2 PROJECT NOTES
MATERIALS SHALL BE NEW, FIRST QUALITY, INSTALLED IN STRICT ACCORDANCE 550-305-0974 FAX 559-365-0974 FAX
WITH MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS AND RECOMMENDATIONS - ALL STANDARDS :gi ;‘-AOL?_RF":&'I“E';HPPL':;N
PROVIDED AND WORK PREFORMED MUST CONFORM AND/OR BE ADJUSTED TO
CONFORM WITH ANY AND ALL APPLICABLE CODES. ELECTRICAL CONSULTANT CAVIE CONSUIETANT ID5 REFLECTED CEILING PLAN
PATRICK MAY HAL LORE D6 ELEVATIONS
HARDIN-DAVIDSON ENGINEERING LORE ENGINEERING, INC.
356 POLLASKY AVE., STE. #200 6512_%\/?5 Dgflgéé\/& STE. #0I sl STANDARD NOTES
CLOVIS, CA 93612 :
553-323-4928 FAX 559-297-5205 FAX : G
DRAWING ORGANIZATION SCOPE OF WORK S3. FRAMING DETAILS
I, THE ORGANIZATION OF THESE DRAWINGS IS NOT INTENDED TO CONTROL THE | OWNER IS SUBMITTING A COMPLETE SET OF TENANT IMPROVEMENT PLANS FOR P'8~0 PLUMBING SCHEDULES, LEGEND, AND GENERAL NOTES
DIVISION OF WORK AMONG SUBCONTRACTORS - IT SHALL BE THE GENERAL REVIEW AND APPROVAL. THE SCOPE OF WORK REMODEL WILL BE NEW OFFICES, P-0.I PLUMBING SPECIFICATIONS
CONTRACTOR'S RESPONSIBILITY TO DIVIDE THE WORK. CONFERENCE ROOMS AND WORK AREAS PER THE PLANS. g—g-IO PLUNBIEG DEMO FLOOR PLAN
= PLUMBING FLOOR PLAN
2. COPIES OF THESE DRAWINGS ARE SUPPLIED TO THE OWNER AND THE
CONTRACTOR FOR USE IN THE CONSTRUCTION OF THIS PROJECT ONLY - THE P-3.0 PLUMBING DEMO ROOF PLAN
DRAWINGS ARE NOT TO BE REPRODUCED, CHANGED, OR COPIED IN ANY P-3.1 PLUMBING ROOF PLAN
FORM OR MANNER WHATSOEVER, NOR ARE THEY TO BE ASSIGNED TO A P-8.0 PLUMBING DETAILS
THIRD PARTY WITHOUT FIRST OBTAINING WRITTEN PERMISSION FROM
CENTERLINE DESIGN, LLC. M-0.0 MECHANICAL SCHEDULES, LEGEND, AND GENERAL NOTES
3. THESE DOCUMENTS, AND THE IDEAS AND DESIGNS INCORPORATED HEREIN, M-0.I MECHANICAL SPECIFICATIONS
AS AN INSTRUMENT OF PROFESSIONAL SERVICE, ARE THE PROPERTY OF M-2.1 MECHANICAL FLOOR PLAN
CENTERLINE DESIGN, LLC, AND ARE NOT TO BE USED, IN WHOLE OR IN M-3.0 MECHANICAL ROOF DEMO PLAN
PART, FOR ANY OTHER PROJECT WITHOUT WRITTEN AUTHORIZATION. M-3| MECHANICAL ROOF PLAN
4. THESE DRAWINGS SHALL BE CONSIDERED SUBSTANTIALLY COMPLETE. M-8.0 MECHANICAL DETAILS
HOWEVER, IT 15 THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO M-9.0 TITLE 24 DOCUMENTATION
PROVIDE ALL LABOR AND MATERIALS NECESSARY TO RENDER THE WORK M-9.1 | DOC
COMPLETE, AS IS THE INTENT OF THESE DRAWINGS, EITHER SHOWN OR TIELE 24 LRGSR
I;I;EE%EE;EREIN, THROUGH PROPER AND ESTABLISHED CONSTRUCTION E-10 ELECTRICAL NOTES AND SYMBOLS LEGEND
E-LI ELECTRICAL SCHEDULES ¢ DETAILS
E-2.0 LIGHTING PLAN
E-2.1 POWER ¢ LOW VOLTAGE PLAN
E-2.2 ROOF ELECTRICAL PLAN
E-2.3 FIRE ALARM PLAN
E-3.0 TITLE 24 COMPLIANCE FORMS
L. 0'NOT SCALE DRAWNGS » PIMENSIONS GOVERN, : /\ CITY OF ATWATER PLAN CHECK CORRECTIONS DATED: 09-13-23
2. THE APPROVAL OF THESE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS DOES NOT PERMIT /Q/W .
THE VIOLATION OF ANY SECTION OF THE CALIFORNIA FIRE CODE, THE PUBLI ORKS DIRECTOR:
ROOM NUMBER #XXX CALIFORNIA BUILDING CODE, THE MUNICIPAL CODE, STATE LAWS, OR ANY
ADOPTED STANDARDS. P
KEYNOTE TAG ® 3. CHANGES FROM THE APPROVED PLANS DURING THE COURSE OF S—_
CONSTRUCTION SHALL CAUSE CONSTRUCTION TO BE SUSPENDED UNTIL SUCH
TIME AS THE PLANS CAN BE AMENDED BY THE DESIGNER AND SUBMITTED
DOOR TAG (XXX TO THE LOCAL JURISDICTION FOR REVIEW AND APPROVAL
4. THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR AND/OR SUB-CONTRACTORS SHALL FAMILIARIZE
WINDOW TAG THEMSELVES WITH THE SITE INCLUDING UTILITIES, IRRIGATION, STORM CITY ,BUT@G OFFICIA
WATER, ECT. - THEY SHALL VERIFY THESE PLANS ARE A CORRECT
X X' <}——— FINISH HEIGHT REPRESENTATION OF ALL DIMENSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF THE ELEMENTS
FINISH MATERIAL HEIGHT TAG CATERIAL ON THE SITE - IF THERE ARE ANY DISCREPANCIES, NOTIFY THE DESIGN
FIRM AT ONCE PRIOR TO PROCEEDING WITH WORK.
ELEVATION LETTER/NUMBER | - THE OWNER OR TENANT SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR OBTAINING AND
EXTERIOR AND INTERIOR L - PAYING FOR ALL PERMITS, INSPECTIONS AND/OR TESTS.
ELEVATION CALLOUT X/A-XX <—— SHEET NUMBER 6. A CHEMICAL TOILET IS REQUIRED ON-SITE DURING CONSTRUCTION PER
C.B.C. SECTION 3305.1.
p 7. PRIOR TO OCCUPANCY, THE FOLLOWING MUST BE COMPLETED:
DETAIL CALLOUT (X LILAIE, KRN ITRER A. COMPLETED MECHANICAL ACCEPTANCE FORMS. E MARSHALL: THE INTENT OF THIS DELTA INDEX IS TO REFLECT A CURRENT LIST OF ALL
\A-XJ < SHEET NUMBER B. COMPLETED ELECTRICAL ACCEPTANCE FORMS. DELTAS/CHANGES THAT HAVE OCCURRED WITHIN THIS SET OF CONSTRUCTION
8 THIS PERMIT DOES NOT INCLUDE ANY HIGH-PILE STORAGE (PER C.F.C.) OR %U?Engc{uﬁthamg g&g’ég HTEo ﬁi‘;\'?'gNHféETBAF I?TIHEEETLTraLg e
RACK STORAGE OVER 8 FEET IN HEIGHT - ANY SUCH PROPOSED STORAGE B e N T e B T i o e
GRIDLINE CALLOUT WILL REQUIRE SUBMITTAL OF PLANS AND APPLICATION FOR PERMIT(S) PER pis i s e e b
C.F.C. CHAPTER 32. :
9. THESE PLANS AND RELATED DOCUMENTS MUST BE AVAILABLE AT THE JoB
SITE DURING ANY INSPECTION ACTIVITY. VlCINITY M AP
SECTION CALLOUT f X W SECTION LETTERNUMBER | 1o, (PRIOR T0 PERMIT ISSUANCE, SUBMIT FORMS FOR APPROVAL ADDRESSING
\(-X.Y/ ¢ SHEET NUMBER REQUIREMENTS OF CALGREEN AND THE CITY OF ATWATER CONSTRUCTION INDICATES PROJECT LOCATION
WASTE MANAGEMENT PLAN. 3
FINISH MATERIAL TAG & . STRUCTURES UNDER CONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION OR DEMOLITION SHALL BE %
PROVIDED WITH NOT LESS THAN ONE APPROVED PORTABLE FIRE
EXTINGUISHER IN ACCORDANCE WITH C.F.C SECTION 906 AND SIZED FOR NOT
EQUIPMENT TAG LESS THAN ORDINARY HAZARD AS FOLLOWS:
I. AT EACH STAIRWAY ON ALL FLOORS WHERE COMBUSTIBLE
MATERIALS HAVE ACCUMULATED.
DATUM POINT ¢ 2. IN EVERY STORAGE AND CONSTRUCTION SHED. “ote, o, £
3. ADDITIONAL PORTABLE FIRE EXTINGUISHERS SHALL BE PROVIDED b 3
WHERE SPECIAL HAZARDS EXIST INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, .
REVISION DELTA TAG & THE STORAGE AND USE OF FLAMMABLE AND COMBUSTIBLE e »
LIQUIDS - C.F.C. SECTION 3316.1.
12.  THE OWNER SHALL DESIGNATE A PERSON TO BE THE SITE SAFETY
DIRECTOR. THE SITE SAFETY DIRECTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR 4
REVISION CLOUD ENSURING COMPLIANCE WITH THE SITE SAFETY PLAN. THE SITE SAFETY <
DIRECTOR SHALL HAVE THE AUTHORITY TO ENFORCE THE PROVISIONS OF o &
THIS CHAPTER AND OTHER PROVISIONS AS NECESSARY TO SECURE THE = &
INTENT OF THIS CHAPTER. WHERE GUARD SERVICE IS PROVIDED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH NFPA 241, THE SITE SAFETY DIRECTOR SHALL BE =
RESPONSIBLE FOR THE GUARD SERVICE - C.F.C. SECTION 3303.2. e Yo,
NORTH ARROW N Sl
13. A SMOKE DETECTOR SHALL BE PROVIDED IN THE MAIN SUPPLY AIR DUCT

REVISIONS

CITY OF ATWATER
PLAN CHECK CORRECTIONS
DATED: 09-13-23

D> D> D> D>

IDENTIFICATION

Scale

| N/A

Project Coordinator

CHRIS WARD

Centerline Project No.

! 22-145

ALL IDEAS, DESIGNS, AND PLANS ARE OWNED BY AND ARE PROPERTY OF CENTERLINE
DESIGN, LLC AND/OR CONSULTANTS. THESE IDEAS, DESIGNS, AND PLANS ARE
INSTRUMENTS OF PROFESSIONAL SERVICE AND ARE PROTECTED BY COMMON LANW,
STATUTORY AND OTHER RESERVED RIGHTS INCLUDING COPYRIGHT. THESE IDEAS,
DESIGNS, AND PLANS MAY NOT BE REPRODUCED OR USED FOR ANY PURPOSE WITHOUT

THE WRITTEN CONSENT OF CENTERLINE DESIGN, LLC AND/OR CONSULTANTS.

PERMIT SET (09-18-23)
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CALGREEN BASELINE COMPLIANCE TABLES

NON-RESIDENTIAL CALGREEN VERIFICATION GUIDELINES MANDATORY MEASURES CH

ECKLIST

TABLE 5.106.5.3.1

NUMBER OF EVCS

TABLE 5.106.5.4.1
RACEWAY CONDUIT AND PANEL POWER

TOTAL NUMBER OF NUMBER OF (EV GAPABLE REQUIREMENTS FOR MEDIUM- AND HEAVY-DUTY EVSE [N]
ACTUAL PARKING REQUIRED EV SPACES PROVIDED
SPACES CAPABLE SPACES WITH EVSE)Z - ADDITIONAL
E) BUILDING NUMBER OF |CAPACITY REQUIRED
0-9 0 0 BUILDING SIZE OFF-STREET [(KVA) FOR RACEWAY
s TYPE (SQ. FT.) LOADING & BUSWAY AND
10-25 4 0 il SPACES TRANSFORMER &
2630 8 2 i
A - - Grocery 10,000 to Tor2 200
At - e 90,000 3 or Greater 400
76-100 17 4 - -
L Greater than ks
101-150 25 6 90.000 1 or Greatet 400
151-200 35 9 - Retail 10.000 to 1or2 200
. 25 perce  EV 5  Tntar
201 and over 20 percent of total' ;ll[:;;;zlllpmm; 135,000 3 or Greater 400 )
= Greater than i of Creatis 400
1. Calculation for spaces shall be rounded up to the nearest whole number 135.000 or Greater :
2. The number of required EVCS (EV capable spaces proyidcd with EVSE) Warchouse 20.000 to 1or2 200
in coluxlnn 3 count toward the total number of required EV capable spaces 256.000 % oF et 300
shown in column 2.
(nzcg})c(l)(t)l(];m 1 or Greater 400
TABLE 5.106.8 [N]
MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE BACKLIGHT, UPLIGHT AND GLARE (BUG) RATINGS"?
LIGHTING LIGHTING LIGHTING LIGHTING LIGHTING
ALLOWABLE RATING ZONE ZONE ZONE ZONE ZONE
LZ0 LzZ1 LZ2 LZ3 LZ4
Maximum Allowable Backlight Rating (B)
Luminaire greater than 2 mounting heights (MH) from property line N/A No Limit No Limit No Limit No Limit
Luminaire back hemisphere is 1 —2 MH from property line N/A B2 B3 B4 B4
Luminaire back hemisphere is 0.5 — 1 MH from property line N/A Bl B2 B3 B3
Luminaire back hemisphere is less than 0.5 MH from property line N/A B0 BO B1 B2
Maximum Allowable Uplight Rating (U)
For area lighting® N/A uo uo uo uo
For all other outdoor lighting, including decorative luminaires N/A Ul U2 U3 U4
Maximum Allowable Glare Rating (G)
Luminaire greater than 2 MH from property line N/A Gl G2 G3 (i:1 B
Luminaire front hemisphere is 1 —2 MH from property line N/A GO Gl Gl (u’
Luminaire front hemisphere is 0.5 — 1 MH from property line N/A GO GO Gl ; (.I
Luminaire front hemisphere is less than 0.5 MH from property line N/A GO GO GO (: 1

1. IESNA Lighting Zones 0 are not applicable; refer to Lighting Zones as defined in the California Energy Code and Chapter 10 of the California Administrative

Code.

2. For property lines that abut public walkways, bikeways, plazas and parking lots, the property line may be considered to be 5 feet beyond the actual property
line for purpose of determining compliance with this section. For property lines that abut public roadways and public transit corridors, the property line may

be considered to be the centerline of the public roadway or public transit corridor for the purpose of determining compliance with this section.

3. General lighting luminaires in areas such as outdoor parking, sales or storage lots shall meet these reduced ratings. Decorative luminaires located in these
areas shall meet U-value limits for “all other outdoor lighting.”

TABLE 5.504.4.1

ADHESIVE VOC LIMIT"?

Less Water and Less Exempt Compounds in Grams Per Liter

TABLE 5.504.4.3
VOC CONTENT LIMITS FOR ARCHITECTURAL COATINGS**

Grams of VOC per Liter of Coating,

ARCHITECTURAL APPLICATIONS CURRENT VOC LIMIT Less Water and Less Exempt Compounds
Indoor carpet adhesives 50 i COATING CATEGORY CURRENT LIMIT
Carpet pad adhesives 50 Flat coatings 50 )
Outdoor carpet adhesives 150 Nonflat coatings 100
Wood flooring adhesive 100 Nonflat-high gloss coatings 150
Rubber floor adhesives 60 SPECIALTY COATINGS o
Suhﬂo?r ffdhcswes 0 Aluminum roof coatings 400
semime Blendinsinen 65 Basement specialty coatings 400
VCT and asphalt tile adhesives 50 e 3 : =T
) Bituminous roof coatings 50
Drywall and panel adhesives 50 AT < &
- dwanrn cuse 5 Bituminous roof primers 350
‘ove base adhesives 5 T
: - - Bond breakers 350
Multipurpose construction adhesives 70 - T
Structural glazing adhesives 100 Concrete curing compounds })()7 7
Single-ply roof membrane adhesives 250 Concrete/masonry sealers 100
Other adhesive not specifically listed 50 Driveway scalers 50
SPECIALTY APPLICATIONS ) Dry fog coatings Sl
PVC welding 510 Faux finishing coatings 350
CPVC welding 490 Fire resistive coatings 350
ABS welding 325 Floor coatings 100
Plastic cement welding 250 Form-release compounds 250
Adhesive primer for plastic 550 Graphic arts coatings (sign paints) 500
Contact adhesive 80 High temperature coatings 20
Special purpose contact adhesive 250 Industrial maintenance coatings 250
Structural wood member adhesive 140 : TR
b Low solids coatings 120
Top and trim adhesive 250 : g =
SUBSTRATE SPECIFIC APPLICATIONS Magnesite cement coatings 450
Motal fo metal 3 Mastic texture coatings 100
Plastic foams %0 Metallic pigmented coatings 500
-y s — 10, - covatft Q 7"
Porous material (except wood) 50 Multicolor coatings 250
Wood 30 Pretreatment wash primers 420 ik
Fiberglass 80 Primers, sealers and undercoaters 100
1. If an adhesive is used to bond dissimilar substrates together the adhesive Reactive penetrating sealers 350
with the l)ighcsl VOC content shall be allowed. Recycled coatings 250
2. For additional information regarding methods to measure the VOC content 5 : ———
saptad o . : . ey A Hk A Roof coatings 50
specified in this table, see South Coast Air Quality Management District
Rule 1168, http://www.arb.ca.gov/DRDB/SC/CURHTML/R1168.PDF. Rust preventative coatings 250
Shellacs
Clear 730
Opaque 550
Specialty primers, sealers and undercoaters 100
TABLE 5.504.4.2 e =
Stains 250
SEALANT VOC LIMIT i SN ’
Less Water and Less Exempt Compounds in Grams per Liter Stone consolidants 450
SEALANTS CURRENT VOC LIMIT Swimming pool coatings 340
Architectural 250 Traffic marking coatings 100
Marine deck 760 Tub and tile refinish coatings 420
Nonmembrane roof 300 Waterproofing membranes 250
Roadway 250 Wood coatings 275
Single-ply roof membrane 450 Wood preservatives 350
Other 120 Zinc-rich primers 340
SEALANT PRIMERS 1. Grams of VOC per liter of coating, including water and including exempt
— . compounds.
/\lghnccu_ual . 2. The specified limits remain in effect unless revised limits are listed in
E?n)pmo“s ‘27;(\) subsequent columns in the table.
orous § . . o
e 3. Values in this table are derived from those specified by the California Air
Modified bituminous 500 Resources Board, Architectural Coatings Suggested Control Measure,
Marine deck 760 :;cbruiary 1, 2008. More information is available from the Air Resources
oard.
Other 750

Note: For additional information regarding methods to measure the VOC
content specified in these tables, see South Coast Air Quality Management

District Rule 1168.

TABLE 5.504.4.5
FORMALDEHYDE LIMITS'
Maximum Formaldehyde Emissions in Parts per Million

PRODUCT CURRENT LIMIT
Hardwood plywood veneer core 0.05
Hardwood plywood composite core 0.05
Particleboard 0.09
Medium density fiberboard 0.11
Thin medium density fiberboard? 0.13

1. Values in this table are derived from those specified by the California Air
Resources Board, Air Toxics Control Measure for Composite Wood as
tested in accordance with ASTM E1333. For additional information, see
California Code of Regulations, Title 17, Sections 93120 through

93120.12.

2. Thin medium density fiberboard has a maximum thickness of ¥/, inch (8 mm).
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DOCUMENTATION DECLARATION STATEMENT

Documentation Author's / Responsible Designer's Declaration Statement
Mandatory: | attest that this mandatory provisions checklist is accurate and complete.

Signature: Zmé
,////(;V’/” Azt B
Company: Date:
b CENTERLINE DESIGN, LLC 08-23-23
Address: License:
1508 TOLLHOUSE RD, STE C C-3583I
City/State/Zip: Phone:
CLOVIS, CA 93ell 559-298-3060

SECTIONS TITLE YES | N/A OTHER SPEC, OR SECTIONS TITLE YES | N/A OTHER SPEC, OR
DIVISIONS SECTIONS ATTACH RERER. DIVISIONS SECTIONS ATone! RanER
STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION FOR 5.100.1 DOCUMENTATION AND TRAINING [N 5 41025
PROJECTS THAT DISTURB LESS THAN | ACRE OF | THROUGH ® N/A CENTERLINE
LAND 5.106.2 IS ISLEINE
SYSTEMS MANUAL [N] 5.410.2.5.] DESIGN, LLC
SHORT-TERM BICYCLE PARKIN
(NITETE_)I—(EEPTIIBON; LE PARKING 5.106.4.1.1 ‘ N/A N/A ‘ N/A N/A PLANNING - DESIGN - CONSULTING
S 0CATD SYSTEMS OPERATION TRAINING [N 5.410.2.5.2 1508 TOLLHOUSE ROAD SUITE &
LONG-TERM BICTCLE PARKING THROUGH ‘ N/A N/A CLOVIS, CALIFORNIA 93611
5106415 559-298-3060 (OFFICE)
COMMISSIONING REPORT [N] 5.410.2.6 559-298-3267 (FAX)
E;EICEE:SN\S/)EMCLE (EV) CHARGING N1 W/ 5 10653 ‘ A A
TESTING AND ADJUSTING FOR NEW BUILDINGS
DIVISION 5.4 < 10,000 S.F. OR NEW SYSTEMS THAT SERVE 5.410.4
EV CAPABLE SPACES I[NI] 5.106.5.3.1 ‘ N/A N/A “MATERIAL ADDITIONS OR ALTERATIONS [A]
CONSERVATION
AND RESOURCE SYSTEM TESTING PLAN FOR RENEWABLE ENERGY
ELECTRIC VEHICLE CHARGING STATIONS (EVCS) | 5.1065.3.2 ® N/A D RESOUR CANDSCAPE IRRIGATION AND NATER REUeE Al | | B-410.4.2
(CONTINUED)
USE OF AUTOMATIC LOAD MANAGEMENT A COMPLETE REPORT OF THE TESTING AND
SYSTEMS (ALMS) 5.1065.3.3 ‘ N/A N/A PROCEDURES FOR TESTING AND ADJUSTING 5.410.4.3 ADJUSTING SHALL BE PROVIDED TO THE OWNER
OR OWNER'S REPRESENTATIVE AND FACILITIES 00
o OPERATOR AND THE TESTING AND ADJUSTING TITLE ba
DIVISION 5 | ACCESSIBLE EVCS 5.106.5.3.4 ‘ N/A N/A PROCEDURES FOR HVAC BALANCING 5.410.4.3.1 FORM SHALL BE COMPLETED AND PROVIDED TO
PLANNING AND THE INSPECTOR PRIOR TO PERMIT BEING
DESIGN FINALIZED.
NOTE FOR EVCS SIGNS ‘ N/A N/A REPORTING FOR TESTING AND ADJUSTING 5.410.4.4 -
5.106 3.1 !
o 10633 OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE (O ¢ M) MANUAL 5.410.4.5 /r v
TABLE 5.106.5.3.1 W/ FOOTNOTES D . N/A N/A
5106.3.3
INSPECTION AND REPORTS 5.410.4.5.]
ELECTRIC VEHICLE (EV) CHARGING:
MEDIUM-DUTY AND HEAVY-DUTY NI 5.106.5.4 ‘ N/A N/A
FIREPLACES 5.503.| ‘ N/A N/A
ELECTRIC VEHICLE CHARGING READINESS
REQUIREMENTS FOR WAREHOUSES, GROCERY
STORES AND RETAIL STORES WITH PLANNED 5.106.5.4.1 @ v~ N/A NOODSTOVES — ® /A
OFFSTREET LOADING SPACES [N]
5.106.5.4
GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL COMPLY WITH
TABLE 5.106.5 4.1 ) IAOZI% ) ‘ N/A N/A TEMPORARY VENTILATION 5504 | ‘ e SR CONSTROCTON MECHANICAL.
5.106.6
LIGHT POLLUTION REDUCTION [NI 106.
THROUGH N/A ELECTRICAL. COVERING OF DUCTS OPENINGS AND PROTECTION
(WITH EXCEPTIONS, NOTE, AND TABLE) 5 10682 o OF MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT DURING 55043 | @) GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL COMPLY WITH MECHANICAL.
106.8. THIS DURING CONSTRUCTION.
CONSTRUCTION
GRADING AND PAVING (EXCEPTION FOR
ADDITIONS AND ALTERATIONS NOT ALTERING 5.106.10 . N/A N/A
THE DRAINAGE PATH) ADHESIVES, SEALANTS AND CAULKS 5 504 4 |
DIVISION 5.2 PAINTS AND COATINGS 5.504.4.3
ENERGY QEELDTA*;%”'N'”U” ENERGY EFFICIENCY s.20. | @) SEE TITLE 24 DOCUMENTATION. TITLE 24.
EFFICIENCY
AEROSOL PAINTS AND COATINGS 5.504.4.3 ]
SEPARATE METERS (NEW BUILDINGS OR
ADDITIONS > 50,000 S.F. THAT CONSUME MORE 5.303..| ® N/A
THAN 100 GAL./DAY) AEROSOL PAINTS AND COATINGS: VERIFICATION 5.504.4.32
SEPARATE METERS (FOR TENANTS IN NEW A SYSTEMS £ 0
BUILDINGS OR ADDITIONS THAT CONSUME MORE 5.303.1.2 . N/A N/A RPET SYSTE 50444
THAN 1,000 GAL./DAY) '
CARPET CUSHION 5.504.4.4.]
WATER CLOSETS SHALL NOT EXCEED 1.28 £ 2033 ‘ PLUMBING SUB-CONTRACTOR SHALL COMPLY BLUMBING
GALLONS PER FLUSH (G.P.F.) 303.3. WITH THIS DURING CONSTRUCTION. :
CARPET ADHESIVES PER TABLE 5.504.4.] 5.504.4.4.2
'(’)QIAQLBL‘GMS‘IJ:NTED URINALS SHALL NOT EXCEED 5.303.3.2.| ‘ N/A N/A GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL COMPLY WITH SEE ACEf\ELLC‘lﬁgEN
: B COMPOSITE WOOD PRODUCTS 5.504.4.5 ‘ THIS DURING CONSTRUCTION - GENERAL COMPLIANCE
FLOOR-MOUNTED URINALS SHALL NOT EXCEED o CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE DOCUMENTATION TABLES ON
PLOORS 5303322 ‘ N/A N/A TO FIELD INSPECTOR IF REQUESTED. Jaeres ot
COMPOSITE WOOD PRODUCTS: DOCUMENTATION 5.504.453
SINGLE SHOWERHEAD SHALL HAVE MAXIMUM
FLOW RATE OF 1.8 G.P.M. (GALLONS PER 530333 ® N/A
MINUTE) AT 80 P.S.I. RESILIENT FLOORING SYSTEMS 5.504.4.6
oC
MULTIPLE SHOWERHEADS SERVING ONE SHOWER RESILIENT FLOORING: VERIFICATION OF 5 504.4.6 | ®)
SHALL HAVE COMBINED FLOW RATE OF 1.8 G.P.M. | 5303332 . N/A N/A COMPLIANCE e
AT 80 P.5.I.
DIVISION 5.3 THERMAL INSULATION 5.504.4.7 —
EFFlC"l“EAJff AND | NONRESIDENTIAL LAVATORY FAUCETS 5.303.3.4.| Z
CONSERVATION THERMAL INSULATION: VERIFICATION OF 5 504.47 | LU
COMPLIANCE 504.4.7. S —
KITCHEN FAUCETS 5.303.3.4.2 o
LL
ACOUSTICAL CEILINGS AND WALL PANELS 5.504.4.6 S A ™
WASH FOUNTAINS 5.303.3.4.3 DIVISION 5.5 O 8
’ PLUMBING SUB-CONTRACTOR SHALL COMPLY SLUMBING ENVIRONMENTAL | ACOUSTICAL CEILINGS AND WALL PANELS: 5 50445 o oC
WITH THIS DURING CONSTRUCTION. ' QUALITY VERIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE R o W <
METERING FAUCETS 5.303.3.4.4 T
FILTERS (WITH EXCEPTIONS) 5.504.5.3 ; Z g %
METERING FAUCETS FOR WASH FOUNTAINS 5.303.3.45 o PILTER SURPLIED BY THE MECHANICAL MECHANICAL. 1 — tLl) <5
ILTERS: LABELIN 5.504.5.3.|
PRE-RINSE SPRAY VALVE 5.303.3.4.6 T e ! <Z‘: O 2 —
- . . . . J
NO SMOKING SIGNS ARE SCHEDULED TO BE Z =
N _CONTRA HA ENVIRONMENTAL TOBACCO SMOKE (ETS) 5.504.7 INSTALLED NEXT TO EACH BUILDING ENTRY/EXIT A-1.0. > =<
PLUMBING SUB-CONTRACTOR SHALL COMPLY CONTROL =
FOOD WASTE DISPOSERS 5303.41 | @) T TS DURING. CONSTRUCTION PLUMBING. POINT AT TIME OF TENANT IMPROVEMENTS. | — O 0 @)
PLUMBING SUB-CONTRACTOR SHALL COMPLY SPACE 1S BEING MECHANICALLY VENTILATED ARCH. AND ) < 3
AREAS OF ADDITIONS OR ALTERATIONS 53035 | @) T TS BURING. CONSTRUCHION. PLUMBING. NDOOR MOISTURE. CONTROL ss051 | @ RESTROOMS ARE BEING EXHAUSTED, AND MECH. PLANS — w oo
-505. EXTERIOR WALLS AND ROOF HAVE APPROPRIATE | AND DETAILS, O o W
S TANDARDS FOR PLUMBING FIXTURES AND . ’ o " WEATHER-RESISTANT MEDIUMS. AND TITLE 24. L] '®) I<T: m |<_E
FITTINGS 303. -
OUTSIDE AIR DELIVERY 55061 | @) NECHANCAL UNTS ARE DESIGNED TO TITLE 24, o 0 = o=
OUTDOOR POTABLE WATER USE IN LANDSCAPE 204, ’ VA A : @) o)
AREAS (WITH NOTES) o SEE MECHANICAL PLAN FOR CO2 SENSOR o k= omkE
° CARBON DIOXIDE (CO2) MONITORING 55062 | @) e TITLE 24. o A< — <
WEATHER PROTECTION 5.407 | N/A N/A
ACOUSTICAL CONTROL (WITH EXCEPTION) 5.507.4 ® N/A
MOISTURE CONTROL: SPRINKLERS 5.407 2.1 ' N/A ARCHITECTURAL. STATUS
EXTERIOR NOISE TRANSMISSION, PRESCRIPTIVE 507 4 ’ A WA
METHOD (WITH EXCEPTIONS) DGR Current Release Date
ES'OSTTIE%%O&ONTROL' EXTERIOR DOOR 5.40722.1 | @) N/A ARCHITECTURAL. |
NOISE EXPOSURE WHERE NOISE CONTOURS ARE 08-23-23
5.507.4.1.] N/A N/A
NOT READILY AVAILABLE Planning Submittal
MOISTURE CONTROL: FLASHING 5.407.2.2.2 ' N/A N/A
PERFORMANCE METHOD 5.507.4.2 ’ N/A N/A _
e Raa o e I g Plan Check Submittal
5.408.1.3 OR MORE STRINGENT LOCAL ORDINANCE | 5.408.13 o A COMPLETE WASTE ?QNQSSQEN; EfThéN SHALL oo SITE FEATURES 5507421 @ N/A |
FINALIZED.
CONSTRUCTION WASTE MANAGEMENT: 5.408.1.4 DOCUMENTATION OF COMPLIANCE 5.507.4.2.2 ® N/A
DOCUMENTATION REVISIONS
UNIVERSAL WASTE [A] 5.408.2 ' N/A N/A INTERIOR SOUND TRANSMISSION (WITH NOTE) 5.507.4.3 ' N/A N/A | A
RIVISION 5.4 EXCAVATED SOIL AND LAND CLEARING DEBRIS OZON TION AN NHOUSE GAS
MATERIAL (100% REUSE OR RECYCLE) 5.408.3 @ N/A EToNS P GREE Fe 5508 |
CONSERVATION REDUCTIONS Zx
AND RESOURCE
EFFICIENCY RECYCLING BY OCCUPANTS (WITH EXCEPTION) s.401 | @ PROVIDED RECYCLING ENCLOSURE. A-0.0 CHLOROFLUOROCARBONS (CFCs) s508..1 | @) E‘gﬁTzﬁlcif:’é'éAéREﬂi'ngE;T ARE NOT TO MECHANICAL. A
’ |
RECYCLING BY OCCUPANTS: ADDITIONS
CNITH EXCEPTION) 5.410.1.] ® N/A HALONS 5.508.].2 A
55062
SUPERMARKET REFRIGERANT LEAK REDUCTION
RECYCLING BY OCCUPANTS: SAMPLE ORDINANCE |  5.410.1.2 ® N/A FOR RETAIL FOOD STORES 8,000 SF. OR MORE | THROUGH @ N/A A
|
COMMISSIONING NEW BUILDINGS (310,000 S.F.) [N 5.410.2
IDENTIFICATION
OWNER'S OR OWNER REPRESENTATIVE'S PROJECT
REQUIREMENTS (OPR) [N 5.410.2.| _ _ Scale
Reviewed for Code Compliance
BASIS OF DESIGN (BOD) [N 5.410.2.2 N/A N/A | N/A
o 09/28/2023 Project Coordinator
COMMISSIONING PLAN [NI 5.410.2.3 CSG CONSULTANTS, INC. CHRIS WARD
Project No.
FUNCTIONAL PERFORMANCE TESTING [N 5.410.2.4 |
20-145

ALL IDEAS, DESIGNS, AND PLANS ARE OWNED BY AND ARE PROPERTY OF CENTERLINE
DESIGN, LLC AND/OR CONSULTANTS. THESE IDEAS, DESIGNS, AND PLANS ARE
INSTRUMENTS OF PROFESSIONAL SERVICE AND ARE PROTECTED BY COMMON LAW,
STATUTORY AND OTHER RESERVED RIGHTS INCLUDING COPYRIGHT. THESE IDEAS,
DESIGNS, AND PLANS MAY NOT BE REPRODUCED OR USED FOR ANY PURPOSE WITHOUT
THE WRITTEN CONSENT OF CENTERLINE DESIGN, LLC AND/OR CONSULTANTS.

CALGREEN NON-RESIDENTIAL MANDATORY MEASURES CHECKLIST

‘Sheet

T-0.1




(1) EXISTING PUBLIC SIDEWALK, CURB, AND GUTTER TO REMAIN.
(2) EXISTING POLE MOUNTED PARKING SIGNAGE TO REMAIN.
(3) EXISTING POLE MOUNTED STOP SIGNAGE TO REMAIN. CFENTFRI INF
iyl N § Bl WNEBwiEE N w
(4) EXISTING FIRE HYDRANT TO REMAIN. DESIGN, LLC
(5) EXISTING CONCRETE FLATWORK TO REMAIN. PLANNING - DESIGN - CONSULTING
(&) EXISTING AC PAVING TO REMAIN. 1508 TOLLHOUSE ROAD, SUITE ¢
559-2’98-3060 (OFFICE)
(7) EXISTING LANDSCAPE AREA TO REMAIN. S50 205-3267 (FAX)
EXISTING POWER POLE TO REMAIN.
EXISTING TRASH BIN TO REMAIN. VI,
EXISTING VALLEY GUTTER TO REMAIN. i
@ NEW ACCESSIBLE PARKING STALLS, CONCRETE FLATWORK, CONCRETE WHEEL /( g
STOP, SIGNAGE, LOADING/UNLOADING ZONE, TRUNCATED DOMES, AND A
STRIPING/'ISA' SYMBOLS - SEE ENLARGED EXISTING SITE PLAN. O\ 2:Z28-2%5
(12) NEW CONCRETE LANDING AND PAVING - THE SLOPE IN THE DIRECTION OF N\ D
(0) () TRAVEL NOT TO EXCEED 5.00% AND THE CROSS SLOPE NOT TO EXCEED Ok
& @ ? 2.00% - PROVIDE 6" CURB ABOVE WALK SURFACE. e
0 (3) DASHED LINES INDICATE REQUIRED COMPLIANT ACCESSIBLE PATH OF
TRAVEL FROM EXISTING PUBLIC WAY AND REQUIRED ACCESSIBLE PARKING
PATH OF TRAVEL TO EXISTING BUILDING/TENANT SPACE AS SHOWN - THE
ACCESSIBLE PATH OF TRAVEL AS DELINEATED IS A BARRIER-FREE ROUTE ]
== 48" MINIMUM IN WIDTH WITH NO ABRUPT LEVEL CHANGES - CHANGES IN |
D LEVEL BETWEEN 174" HIGH MINIMUM AND 1/2" HIGH MAXIMUM SHALL BE /T !
| BEVELED WITH A SLOPE NOT STEEPER THAN I:2 - THE CROSS SLOPE DOES
e N, NOT EXCEED 2.00% AND SLOPE IN THE DIRECTION OF TRAVEL DOES NOT uB
7 Y EXCEED 5.00% (EXCEPT AT DOOR LANDINGS WHICH THE SLOPE IN THE
_ ) / DIRECTION OF TRAVEL SHALL NOT EXCEED 2.00%) - THE SURFACE IS FIRM,
m N STABLE, AND SLIP RESISTANT CONCRETE - THE ACCESSIBLE PATH OF
w \ / SN 7/ TRAVEL IS FREE OF OVERHANGING OBSTRUCTIONS BELOW 80" AND OBJECTS
k= | Y / PROTRUDING GREATER THAN 4' FROM A WALL ABOVE 27" AND BELOW 80".
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STATUS
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3 |
¢ " 08-23-23
R\ \\> Planning Submittal
E Plan Check Submittal
|
VICINITY MAP REVISIONS
EXISTING BUILDING INDICATES PROJECT LOCATION
1395 ATWATER BLVD. 3 & |
A | Zx
%!er&‘vcy_ Z%
: A\
o
Reviewed for Code Compliance A
|
09/28/2023 $ _
e IDENTIFICATION
CSG CONSULTANTS, INC. & Scale
Bl
Ap:::als:%dm :?"G/- Q/Vq | II - 20I_OII
AN Project Coordinator
& £ N CHRIS WARD
5 & L Project No.
\Y e ol | i
‘Sheet
ALL IDEAS, DESIGNS, AND PLANS ARE OWNED BY AND ARE PROPERTY OF CENTERLINE
DESIGN, LLC AND/OR CONSULTANTS. THESE IDEAS, DESIGNS, AND PLANS ARE
INSTRUMENTS OF PROFESSIONAL SERVICE AND ARE PROTECTED BY COMMON LAW, R R N XI S I N S I P LA N
STATUTORY AND OTHER RESERVED RIGHTS INCLUDING COPYRIGHT. THESE IDEAS, I I I I < : I I I ( i I I A O O
DESIGNS, AND PLANS MAY NOT BE REPRODUCED OR USED FOR ANY PURPOSE WITHOUT —
THE WRITTEN CONSENT OF CENTERLINE DESIGN, LLC AND/OR CONSULTANTS. L
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PARKING
ONLY

MINIMUM

4

172" RAD. TYP.

MTL. SIGN TO BE 70 S.I. MIN. W/ WHITE LETTERING
STATING "PARKING ONLY, MINIMUM FINE $250" o/ A
DARK BLUE BACKGROUND - SIGN TO BE CENTERED @
INTERIOR END OF THE PARKING STALL.

+80" MIN. TO BTM. OF LOWEST SIGN

FINE $250
= VAN
ACCESSIBLE
s - T

WHEN SIGN ASSEMBLY IS LOCATED ON THE PATH OF
TRAVEL.

+60" MIN. TO BTM. OF LOWEST SIGN

I

WHEN SIGN ASSEMBLY 1S NOT LOCATED ON THE PATH
OF TRAVEL.

MTL. SIGN @ VAN STALL STATING "VAN ACCESSIBLE"
o/ A DARK BLUE BACKGROUND - SIGN TO BE
CENTERED @ INTERIOR END OF THE PARKING STALL.

2" DIA. GALV. POLE W/ CAP.

12" DIA. x 36" DEEP CONC. FTG. - CROWN CAP TO
DRAIN.

Accessible Stall Signage

6

Scale: 1/2" = 1'-0"

#4 REBAR, AT 24"
0.C.. A MIN #4 REBAR

'TC' GRADE PER PLAN
HEIGHT VARIES

!

'C' GRADE PER PLAN.

KEYED NOTES

EXISTING AC PAVING TO REMAIN.

EXISTING CONCRETE FLATWORK TO REMAIN.

EXISTING 6" HIGH CONCRETE WHEEL STOP TO REMAIN.

EXISTING STRIPING TO REMAIN.

DASHED DIAGONAL HATCHING INDICATES NEW CONCRETE PAVING - PROVIDE

2% MAXIMUM SLOPE IN ANY DIRECTION AT ALL ACCESSIBLE PARKING STALLS
AND ACCESSIBLE LOADING/UNLOADING ZONES - SEE GRADING PLAN THIS

SHEET.

NEW 6" HIGH, ABOVE NEW CONCRETE PAVING, AND ¢" DEEP CONCRETE CURB
PER CITY STANDARDS - SEE GRADING PLAN THIS SHEET.

NEW 6" HIGH CONCRETE WHEEL STOP PER CITY STANDARDS - SEE GRADING
PLAN THIS SHEET.

NEW ACCESSIBLE CONCRETE CURB CUT RAMP - RAMP SHALL NOT EXCEED
AN 8.33% MAXIMUM WALKING SLOPE AND 2% MAXIMUM CROSS SLOPE - SEE
GRADING PLAN THIS SHEET.

DASHED LINES INDICATE REQUIRED WIDTH OF RAMP BY 4'-0" DEEP MINIMUM
LEVEL CONCRETE LANDING AT BOTTOM OF CURB CUT RAMP - LANDING
SHALL NOT EXCEED 2.00% MAXIMUM SLOPE IN ANY DIRECTION.

NEW SMOOTH TRANSITION - SEE DETAILS.

NEW TRUNCATED DOMES - SEE DETAILS.

NEW 4" WIDE STRIPING PAINTED BLUE PER CITY STANDARDS.

NEW 12" HIGH LETTERS PAINTED TRAFFIC WHITE STATING "NO PARKING" AS

SHOWN.

NEW 4" WIDE STRIPING PAINTED BLUE AT ACCESS AISLE PERIMETER WITH
PAINTED WHITE INFILL STRIPING AT 45 DEGREES AND AT 36" ON CENTER
MAXIMUM WITHIN 'NO PARKING' ZONE.

NEW ACCESSIBILITY SYMBOL STRIPING - SYMBOL STRIPING SHALL BE
PAINTED AS SHOWN - SEE DETAILS.

NEW POLE MOUNTED VAN ACCESSIBLE PARKING SIGNAGE - SEE DETAILS.
NEW LANDSCAPE AREA.

@@6@ ©@ RO ©® VOO OCOOOO

ANEW POLE MOUNTED TOW AWAY SIGNAGE PER CITY OF ATWATER
STANDARDS AND C.B.C. 11B-502.8 - SEE DETAILS.
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DESIGN, LLC AND/OR CONSULTANTS. THESE IDEAS, DESIGNS, AND PLANS ARE
INSTRUMENTS OF PROFESSIONAL SERVICE AND ARE PROTECTED BY COMMON LAW,
STATUTORY AND OTHER RESERVED RIGHTS INCLUDING COPYRIGHT. THESE IDEAS,
DESIGNS, AND PLANS MAY NOT BE REPRODUCED OR USED FOR ANY PURPOSE WITHOUT
THE WRITTEN CONSENT OF CENTERLINE DESIGN, LLC AND/OR CONSULTANTS.
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KEYED NOTES WALL LEGEND GENERAL NOTES |

ISTIN IOR CONC ATWORK TO REMAIN. [ [ [ INDICATES EXISTING EXTERIOR CONCRETE MASONRY UNIT WALL I, GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL VISIT THE PROJECT SITE TO VERIFY ALL
@ EXISTING EXTERIOR RETE FLATWORK TO RE (EXISTING)  ASSEMBLY TO REMAIN. FIELD CONDITIONS AS THEY RELATE TO DEMOLITION OR NEW CONSTRUCTION REVISIONS
@ EXISTING EXTERIOR AC PAVING TO REMAIN. INDICATED IN THE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS - NOTIFY DESIGNER
y INDICATES EXISTING INTERI?\IR NALI\—IS AND/OII\Ql EXISTING IMMEDIATELY IF ANY DISCREPANCIES ARE FOUND.
(3) EXISTING STRUCTURAL COLUMN TO REMAN. (EXISTING) R o A o TN o GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO FiX 2. GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL EXECUTE ALL DEMOLITION AND REMOVAL |
‘ CAREFULLY SO AS TO MINIMIZE INTERFERENCE WITH EXISTING CONDITIONS
@ DASHED LINES INDICATE REQUIRED MINIMUM LEVEL LANDING AT DOOR II=NII INDICATES EXISTING EXTERIOR STOREFRONT GLAZING SYSTEM TO NEW CONDITIONS, OR SITE CONDITIONS - IF ANY STRUCTURAL COF’IPONENWLS
LOCATION - SEE PROPOSED FLOOR PLAN. (EXISTING)  REMAIN, ARE UNCOVERED UNEXPECTEDLY DURING DEMOLITION, THE GENERAL Zx
@ DASHED LINES INDICATE EXISTING SOFFIT ABOVE TO REMAIN. —===TTTTTT= INDICATES EXISTING INTERIOR NON-BEARING PARTITION WALLS CONTRACTOR SHALL STOP WORK IMMEDIATELY AND NOTIFY DESIGNER
(DEMO)  OR EXISTING WALL FURRING TO BE REMOVED. IMMEDIATELY. A
(c) DASHED LINES INDICATE EXISTING METAL CANOPY ABOVE TO REMAIN, EEeEEEEEE NOlATES ST NTEROR CLagie Srerem T REMOVED 5. ALL NEWLT REVEALED PLUMBING, MECHANICAL, OR ELECTRICAL |
=22=22332 : SYSTEMS/ITEMS SHALL BE REMOVED AND ABANDONED/SEALED/CAPPED TO
(7) EXISTING EXTERIOR DOOR TO REMAN. (DEMO) THE EXTENT THAT THEY IN NO WAY INTERFERE WITH FINAL FINISH A
CONTINUOUS AND/OR DASHED LINES INDICATE ROOF ACCESS HATCH AND CONDITIONS - THERE SHALL BE NO INDICATION OF PREVIOUS INSTALLATION
LADDER TO REMAIN WHATSOEVER - ANY DISCREPANCIES SHALL BE BROUGHT TO THE ATTENTION
(2) EXISTING GAS METER MANIFOLD AND ENCLOSURE TO REMAIN OF THE DESIGNER IMMEDIATELT. /\
' 4. WHERE EXISTING WALLS, MILLWORK, FIXTURES, EQUIPMENT, ETC. ARE TO BE |
' ' EXISTING ELECTRICAL SWITCH GEAR TO REMAIN. REMOVED, NEWLY REVEALED SURFACES SHALL BE CLEANED SO AS TO
Reviewed for Code Compliance ACCEPT NEW FINISH MATERIALS AS IDENTIFIED WITHIN THE INTERIOR DESIGN
@ EXISTING MILLWORK LEDGE TO REMAIN. PLANS - ALL UNNECESSARY BRACKETS, CLIPS, HANGERS, NAILS, LEDGER IDENTIFICATION
09/28/2023 BOARDS, SECT. THROUGHOUT THE SPACE SHALL BE REMOVED - WORK
@ DASHED LINES INDICATE EXISTING EXTERIOR DOOR TO BE REMOVED. SHALL BE PREFORMED SO AS TO LEAVE NO INDICATION OF PREVIOUS Scale
DEMOLITION.
CSG CONSULTANTS, INC.
® D ASRED Ll So INDICATE EXISTING RESTROOM SINK, TOILET, AND EQUIPMENT 5. GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL REMOVE, RELOCATE, REUSE, OR REPLACE | 174" = 1'-0"
' EXISTING PLUMBING, MECHANICAL, AND/OR ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT AS Project Coordinator
EXISTING ELECTRICAL PANEL TO BE REMOVED. DIRECTED WITHIN CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS.
(5) EXISTING FLOOR SINK TO BE REMOVED. __ CHRIS WARD
Project No.
DASHED LINES INDICATE EXISTING SURFACE MOUNTED FIRE EXTINGUISHER
TO BE REMOVED. |
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KEYED NOTES REFLECTED CEILING LEGEND GENERAL NOTES ISIONS
X . GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL VISIT THE PROJECT SITE TO VERIFY ALL
@ EXISTING STRUCTURAL COLUMIN TO REFAIN. SATERIAL] NPICATES BOTTOM HEIGHT OF FINISHED SURFACE/MATERIAL. FIELD CONDITIONS AS THEY RELATE TO DEMOLITION OR NEW CONSTRUCTION /N
@ CONTINUOUS AND/OR DASHED LINES INDICATE ROOF ACCESS HATCH AND INDICATED IN THE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS - NOTIFY DESIGNER
LADDER TO REMAIN. INDICATES EXISTING EXTERIOR CEMENT PLASTER STUCCO AND/OR IMMEDIATELY IF ANY' DISCREPANCIES ARE FOUND.
Q) e €T 2N Lo AT To e e S o o e sy AT AL oo sa | || 40
@ EXISTING CEMENT PLASTER STUCCO CEILING ASSEMBLY TO REMAIN. I—EI} I-IFIgI%é;i?NEXISTING SURFACE MOUNTED WALL SCONCE LIGHT FIXTURE NEW CONDITIONS, OR SITE CONDITIONS - IF ANY STRUCTURAL COI"IPONEN‘I’S
‘ ARE UNCOVERED UNEXPECTEDLY DURING DEMOLITION, THE GENERAL | Zx
@ EXISTING METAL AWNING TO REMAIN. -Il——JI' INDICATES EXISTING 2' x 4' SUSPENDED T-BAR CEILING SYSTEM ICIE’IOI‘I’\III;I_IIDQQGI'—I;€$ SHALL STOP WORK IMMEDIATELY AND NOTIFY DESIGNER
— — 1 TO BE REMOVED. .
(c) DASHED LINES INDICATE EXISTING DRAFTSTOPPING ABOVE TO REMAIN - TTT A\
ettt 3. ALL NEWLY REVEALED PLUMBING, MECHANICAL, OR ELECTRICAL
@ GENERI:\L CONTRACTOR TO REF’:IR/REPLACE AS NECESSARY. I SRRt I}IQ\ISI‘I’ICO?/—E%S EXISTING INTERIOR GYPSUM BOARD FINISH TO BE SYSTEMS/ITEMS SHALL BE REMOVED AND ABANDONED/SEALED/CAPPED TO
EXISTING GYPSUM BOARD CEILING TO BE REMOVED. ooy : THE EXTENT THAT THEY IN NO WAY INTERFERE WITH FINAL FINISH
o CONDITIONS - THERE SHALL BE NO INDICATION OF PREVIOUS INSTALLATION | A
Reviewed for Code Compli DASHED LINES INDICATE EXISTING 2' x 4' SUSPENDED CEILING SYSTEM TO INDICATES EXISTING 2' X 4' RECESSED LIGHT FIXTURE TO BE WHATSOEVER — ANT DISCREPANCIES SHALL BE BROUGHT TO THE ATTENTION
eviewed for Code Compliance BE REMOVED. REMOVED. OF THE DESIGNER IMMEDIATELY.
09/28/2023 @ EXISTING EMERGENCY LIGHT WITH BATTERY BACKUP TO BE REPLACED. C—- INDICATES EXISTING SURFACE MOUNTED LIGHT FIXTURE TO BE 4.  WHERE EXISTING WALLS, MILLWORK, FIXTURES, EQUIPMENT, ETC. ARE TO BE IDENTIFICATION
- REMOVED. REMOVED, NEWLY REVEALED SURFACES SHALL BE CLEANED SO AS TO oo
ACCEPT NEW FINISH MATERIALS AS IDENTIFIED WITHIN THE INTERIOR DESIGN cale
CSG CONSULTANTS. INC. G4 INDICATES EXISTING ILLUMINATED EXIT SIGN TO BE REMOVED. PLANS - ALL UNNECESSARY BRACKETS, CLIPS, HANGERS, NAILS, LEDGER
! X BOARDS, SECT. THROUGHOUT THE SPACE SHALL BE REMOVED - WORK | /4" = -0
By NDICATES EXISTING HVAC SUPPLY AIR GRILL TO BE REMOVED. SHALL BE PREFORMED SO AS TO LEAVE NO INDICATION OF PREVIOUS Project Coordinator
DEMOLITION
3 '
R NDICATES EXISTING HVAC RETURN AR GRILL TO BE REMOVED. . GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL REMOVE, RELOCATE, REUSE, OR REPLACE CLRIS WARD
. EXISTING PLUMBING, MECHANICAL, AND/OR ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT AS .
—:IA'-'-AETE;'STWG ULATION AT ROOF DECK SHALL REMA U< INDICATES EXISTING EXHAUST FAN GRILL TO BE REMOVED. DIRECTED WITHIN CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS. ProjectNo.
. . |
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KEYED

NOTES

WALL LEGEND

GENERAL NOTES

GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL SEE THE FOLLOWING INTERIOR FRAMING
DETAILS FOR GENERAL REQUIREMENTS - SEE WALL LEGEND FOR SPECIFIC

MATERIALS.
| 2 15 16 17
-60.0N\A-6.0NA-6.0NA-6.0N\A-6.0,

NOTE TO GENERAL CONTRACTOR:

FOUNDATION BEARING LOCATIONS

WITH TAPE - ALL PENETRATIONS

DESIGN AND SHALL BE DOWELED

SAW CUT AND REMOVE CONCRETE SLAB, VAPOR BARRIER, AND SOIL AS
NECESSARY TO ACCOMMODATE UNDER SLAB UTILITIES - DO NOT UNDERMINE
EXISTING FOOTINGS, BEARING SLABS, OR SOIL UNDERNEATH EXISTING

INSTALLING NEW SLAB - ALL DAMAGED PORTIONS OF VAPOR BARRIER SHALL
BE REPLACED IN KIND - ALL HOLES AND/OR TEARS SHALL BE REPAIRED

TAPED AND SEALED WITH TAPE - TOP OF NEW SLAB SHALL ALIGN WITH TOP
OF EXISTING SLAB AND HAVE SAME FINISH AND THICKNESS AS ADJACENT
SLAB - NEW SLAB SHALL HAVE SAME COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH AS ORIGINAL

- PROPERLY COMPACT SOIL PRIOR TO

THROUGH THE VAPOR RETARDER SHALL BE

INTO EXISTING SLAB AS NEEDED TO

@ EXISTING EXTERIOR CONCRETE FLATWORK TO REMAIN.

@ EXISTING EXTERIOR AC PAVING TO REMAIN.
@ EXISTING STRUCTURAL COLUMN TO REMAIN,

@ DASHED LINES INDICATE REQUIRED MINIMUM LEVEL LANDING AT DOOR

LOCATION - SEE DETAILS.

@ DASHED LINES INDICATE EXISTING SOFFIT ABOVE TO REMAIN,

@ DASHED LINES INDICATE METAL CANOPY ABOVE TO REMAIN.

@ EXISTING EXTERIOR DOOR TO REMAIN.

CONTINUOUS AND/OR DASHED LINES INDICATE ROOF ACCESS HATCH AND

LADDER TO REMAIN.

@ EXISTING GAS METER MANIFOLD AND ENCLOSURE TO REMAIN.

EXISTING ELECTRICAL SWITCH GEAR TO REMAIN.

@ EXISTING MILLWORK LEDGE TO REMAIN.

@ NEW EXTERIOR DOOR - SEE DOOR SCHEDULE AND INTERIOR DESIGN PLANS.

@ CONTINUOUS AND/OR DASHED LINES INDICATES NEW MILLWORK - SEE
PROPOSED INTERIOR ELEVATIONS AND INTERIOR DESIGN PLANS.

NEW TACTILE "EXIT" SIGNAGE - SIGNAGE SHALL MEET THE REQUIREMENTS

OF C.B.C. SECTION 1I1B-703 - SEE DETAILS.

@ NEW TACTILE "EXIT ROUTE" SIGNAGE - SIGNAGE SHALL MEET THE

REQUIREMENTS OF C.B.C. SECTION 11B-703 - SEE DETAILS.

NEW SIGN ABOVE DOOR STATING "THIS DOOR TO REMAIN UNLOCKED WHEN
THIS SPACE IS OCCUPIED" IN LETTERS A MINIMUM OF 1" HIGH ON

CONTRASTING BACKGROUND.

@ NEW ACCESSIBILITY AND 'NO SMOKING' SIGNAGE - SEE DETAILS.

. NEW TACTILE SIGNAGE WITH THE TENANT ADDRESS NUMBER IN RAISED
NUMBERS AND IN BRAILLE - TACTILE SIGNAGE SHALL MEET THE

REQUIREMENTS OF C.B.C. SECTION 11B-703 - SEE DETAILS.

NEN 2-A:10-B:C FIRE EXTINGUISHER INSIDE NEW J.L. INDUSTRIES
COSMOPOLITAN #1037-FI7 SEMI-RECESSED CABINET WITH BREAK GLASS
ACCESS LEVER AND CYLINDER LOCK - GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE
FIRE EXTINGUISHERS AT 75'-0" MAXIMUM TRAVEL DISTANCE PER CODE

(TYPICAL OF 3) PER FIRE OFFICIAL - SEE

‘ AND PLUMBING PLANS.
@ NEW MOP SINK - SEE PLUMBING PLANS.

DETAILS.

NEW ACCESSIBLE HI/LOW DRINKING FOUNTAIN - SEE INTERIOR ELEVATIONS

@ NEW WATER HEATER - SEE PLUMBING AND ELECTRICAL PLANS.

@ NEW FLOOR DRAIN - SEE PLUMBING PLANS.

@ DASHED LINES INDICATE NEW FULL SIZE REFRIGERATOR - SEE INTERIOR
ELEVATIONS, ELECTRICAL PLANS, AND INTERIOR DESIGN PLANS.

@ DASHED LINES INDICATE NEW UNDER COUNTER MICROWAVE - SEE INTERIOR

ELECTRICAL, AND INTERIOR DESIGN PLANS.

SIDE/FRONT APPROACH CLEAR FLOOR SPACE.

®EOG® O

NEW OTR MICROWAVE - SEE INTERIOR ELEVATIONS, MECHANICAL,

NEW SINK - SEE PROPOSED INTERIOR ELEVATIONS AND PLUMBING PLANS.

DASHED LINSE INDICATE A REQUIRED 30" WIDE x 48" DEEP MINIMUM

DASHED LINES INDICATE REQUIRED 36" WIDE x 48" DEEP WHEELCHAIR SPACE

FOR ACCESSIBLE SEATING IN WAITING AREA #101 - REQUIRED ACCESSIBLE
SEATING = 15 SEATS x 5% = | ACCESSIBLE SEATING AREA - PER C.B.C.

11B-805.3.1.

PROPOSED RESTROOM PLANS.

PRINT/SHRED MACHINE - SEE ELECTRICAL PLANS.

NEW ELECTRICAL PANEL - SEE ELECTRICAL PLANS.

OO ® ®

SEATING AREA - PER C.B.C. 1IB-226 AND 1I1B-902.

C.B.C. lIB-219.

NEW LIGHTING CONTROL PANEL - SEE ELECTRICAL PLANS

NEW PLAINLY VISIBLE SIGN STATING "ELECTRICAL ROOM"

DASHED LINES INDICATE NEW ACCESSIBLE RESTROOM - SEE ENLARGED
DASHED LINES INDICATE NEW TENANT PROVIDED AND INSTALLED COPY/FAX/

DASHED LINES INDICATE NEW FURNITURE - SEE INTERIOR DESIGN PLANS.
DASHED LINES INDICATE NEW TENANT PROVIDED FILE CABINET/STORAGE.

NEW FIRE-RESISTANT PLYWOOD BACKBOARD - SEE ELECTRICAL PLANS.
NEW FIRE ALARM CONTROL PANEL - SEE ELECTRICAL PLANS.
NEW REMOTE ANNUNCIATOR PANEL - SEE ELECTRICAL PLANS.

DASHED LINES INDICATE REQUIRED ACCESSIBLE WHEEL CHAIR SEATING

TABLE TO BE PROVIDED AND INSTALLED BY TENANT SELECTED VENDOR -
TABLES ACCESSIBLE TO WHEELCHAIR USERS SHALL HAVE MAXIMUM HEIGHT
OF 34" AND MUST ACCOMMODATE A 30" x 48" CLEAR FLOOR SPACE - THE
SPACE BENEATH EACH TABLE FOR LEG ROOM SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF 19"
DEEP, 30" WIDE, AND 27" HIGH, MEASURED FROM THE FINISHED FLOOR

LEVEL - REQUIRED ACCESSIBLE SEATING = 12 SEATS x b% = | ACCESSIBLE

NEW PORTABLE ASSISTIVE-LISTENING SYSTEM TO BE COMPLIANT WITH

GYPSUM BOARD GENERAL NOTES:

I GYPSUM SHEATHING WITH EQUAL FIRE RATING DURATION VALUE SHALL BE
SHALL BE USED AT ALL EXTERIOR, ATTIC, AND/OR NON-CONDITIONED

AREAS.

2.  AREAS EXPOSED TO MOISTURE, AREAS WHERE APPLIANCES CREATE
MOISTURE AND WITHIN 24" OF EACH PLUMBING FIXTURES SHALL HAVE
MOISTURE AND MOLD RESISTANT GYPSUM WALLBOARD WITH EQUAL FIRE
RATING DURATION VALUE IF APPLICABLE.

3.  INSTALLATION OF WALL ASSEMBLIES SHALL COMPLY WITH THE LATEST
EDITION OF THE CALIFORNIA BUILDING CODE, GYPSUM ASSOCIATION FIRE
RESISTANCE DESIGN MANUAL (GA-600) LATEST EDITION AND GYPSUM
ASSOCIATION APPLICATION AND FINISHING OF GYPSUM PANEL PRODUCTS
MANUALS (GA-216) LATEST EDITION.

4. INSULATION SHALL COMPLY WITH EACH INDIVIDUAL FIRE ASSEMBLY REPORT
AND C.B.C. SECTION 720.

[T ]
(EXISTING)

(EXISTING )

[—F7 —d]
(EXISTING)

(INTERIOR )

XXX XXX
(INTERIOR)

[T ]
[ 111111
(FURRING)

(GLAZING)

INDICATES EXISTING EXTERIOR CONCRETE MASONRY UNIT WALL
ASSEMBLY TO REMAIN.

INDICATES EXISTING INTERIOR WALLS AND/OR EXISTING
EXTERIOR WALLS TO REMAIN - GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO FIX
OR PROVIDE NEW DRYWALL AS NECESSARY.

INDICATES EXISTING EXTERIOR STOREFRONT GLAZING SYSTEM TO
REMAIN.

INDICATES NEW 3625125-33 3-5/8" METAL STUD FRAMING AT 16"
ON CENTER FROM SLAB TO A POINT 6" ABOVE HIGHEST ADJACENT
CEILING PLANE - PROVIDE FULL HEIGHT 5/8" THICK GYPSUM
BOARD ON BOTH SIDES OF FRAMING - PROVIDE FULL HEIGHT
GLASS FIBER R-13 INSULATION WITHIN WALL FRAMING.

INDICATES NEW 6005125-33 6" METAL STUD FRAMING AT 16" ON
CENTER FROM SLAB TO A POINT 6" ABOVE HIGHEST ADJACENT
CEILING PLANE - PROVIDE FULL HEIGHT 5/8" THICK GYPSUM
BOARD ON BOTH SIDES OF FRAMING - PROVIDE FULL HEIGHT
GLASS FIBER R-19 INSULATION WITHIN WALL FRAMING.

INDICATES NEW 6005125-33 6" METAL STUD FURRING FROM SLAB
TO A POINT 6" ABOVE HIGHEST ADJACENT CEILING PLANE
AND/OR TO THE UNDERSIDE OF NEW GYPSUM BOARD CEILING -
PROVIDE FULL HEIGHT 5/8" THICK GYPSUM BOARD ON TENANT
SIDE OF FRAMING - PROVIDE FULL HEIGHT GLASS FIBER R-19
INSULATION - PROVIDE SILL SEAL FOAM GASKET IN BETWEEN
NEW METAL STUD FURRING AND EXISTING CONCRETE MASONRY
UNIT WALL ASSEMBLY.

INDICATES NEW INTERIOR GLAZING.

. PLANS ARE NOT TO BE SCALED - INDICATED DIMENSIONS SHALL GOVERN.

2.  GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE DESIGNER IMMEDIATELY IF ANY
AMBIGUOUS OR UNCLEAR CONDITIONS ARE ENCOUNTERED.

3. GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL INTERFACE WITH PLUMBING, MECHANICAL,

ELECTRICAL, AND INTERIOR DESIGN TO CONFIRM ANY SPECIFIC

REQUIREMENTS OF ALL FIXTURES/FURNISHINGS SHOWN ON PLANS.

4.  GENERAL CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE TO COORDINATE ALL BLOCKING AND
BACKING LOCATIONS AS REQUIRED BY EQUIPMENT, FURNISHINGS, AND

FIXTURE SUPPLIERS.

5. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TAKEN FROM FACE OF STUD, UNLESS OTHERWISE

NOTED.

6. GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE FIRE BLOCKING AND DRAFTSTOPPING
IN ALL COMBUSTIBLE CONCEALED LOCATIONS PER CODE (FIRE BLOCKING PER
C.B.C. SECTION 718.2 AND DRAFTSTOPPING PER C.B.C. SECTIONS 718.4) -
PROVIDE FIRE BLOCKING IN WALLS AND FURRED SPACES AT INTERVALS OF

10'-0" MAXIMUM PER C.B.C. SECTIONS 718.2.2 THRU 718.2.7.

7. (E) INDICATES EXISTING DOOR, FRAME, AND HARDWARE ASSEMBLY TO

REMAIN.

8.  WHERE NEW WALLS EXTEND OFF OF EXISTING WALLS SCHEDULED TO REMAIN,
GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL MATCH NEW FRAMING SO THAT THE NEW
WALL FINISH ALIGNS WITH THE EXISTING WALL FINISH, TYPICAL OF ALL

LOCATIONS.

9. ALL EXISTING INSULATION AT ROOF DECK SHALL REMAIN.
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STATUS

Current Release Date

09-16-23

Planning Submittal

Plan Check Submittal

PLUMBING CALCULATION

GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL SEE THE FOLLOWING INTERIOR FRAMING
DETAILS FOR GENERAL REQUIREMENTS - SEE WALL LEGEND FOR SPECIFIC

BUSINESS:
ALL OTHER ROOMS
ACCESSORY AREAS:
#108, #109, #10, #IIl, #113

4,471 SF. /

714 SF. /

150

0

\

29.81 OCCUPANTS

0 OCCUPANTS

TOTAL OCCUPANTS =
TYPE OF OCCUPANCY =

MEN:

WATER CLOSETS REQUIRED:
URINALS REQUIRED:

SINKS REQUIRED:

WOMEN:
WATER CLOSETS REQUIRED:
SINKS REQUIRED:

SERVICE SINKS REQUIRED:
DRINKING FOUNTAIN REQUIRED:

30 OCCUPANTS
B (BUSINESS)

15 OCCUPANTS
I
I
|

5 OCCUPANTS
I

REVISIONS

CITY OF ATWATER
PLAN CHECK CORRECTIONS
DATED: 09-13-23

A

L

\
AN
A\

L

IDENTIFICATION

Scale

| /4" = '-0"

Project Coordinator

PREVENT SETTLEMENT - SEE DETAILS. MATERIALS,
ELEVATIONS, ELECTRICAL PLANS, AND INTERIOR DESIGN PLANS. RIS WARD
() (26) NEW DROP-IN RANGE - SEE INTERIOR ELEVATIONS, ELECTRICAL, AND ! 2 Y 15Y 16 Y17 5ToTect NG
Y&, INTERIOR DESIGN PLANS o ON-6.ON—6 ONA-6.ONA—6 J '
| 22-145

ALL IDEAS, DESIGNS, AND PLANS ARE OWNED BY AND ARE PROPERTY OF CENTERLINE
DESIGN, LLC AND/OR CONSULTANTS. THESE IDEAS, DESIGNS, AND PLANS ARE
INSTRUMENTS OF PROFESSIONAL SERVICE AND ARE PROTECTED BY COMMON LAW,
STATUTORY AND OTHER RESERVED RIGHTS INCLUDING COPYRIGHT. THESE IDEAS,
DESIGNS, AND PLANS MAY NOT BE REPRODUCED OR USED FOR ANY PURPOSE WITHOUT
THE WRITTEN CONSENT OF CENTERLINE DESIGN, LLC AND/OR CONSULTANTS.

PROPOSED FLOOR PLAN

‘Sheet

A-1.0
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OCCUPANT LOAD CALCULATION 1| OCCUPANT LOAD CALCULATION 2 | OCCUPANT LOAD CALCULATION 3| OCCUPANT LOAD CALC. TOTAL
OCCUPANT OCCUPANT OCCUPANT OCCUPANT
ROOM #: (Asf.alféz pOnD, | CCCUPANTS: REQUIRED: | PROVIDED: RooM # (Asf.alféz pOnD, | CCCUPANTS: REQUIRED: | PROVIDED: ROOT #: (ASF.QI%: p 8D, | CeCUPANTS: REQUIRED: | PROVIDED: ROOT #: (ASF.QIE.A;: pOeD,, | CecUPANTS: REQUIRED: | PROVIDED:
102 399 150 3 | | lo8 151 150 | | | ol 52 15 40 ol 52 15 40 2 |
103 666 150 5 | | 109 75 150 | | | TOTALS: Eap 40 | ) 102 399 150 3 ! !
104 Il 150 | | | llo 76 300 | | | 103 666 150 5 | |
105 144 150 | | | 1l 327 150 3 | | EGRESS WIDTH CALCULATION 3 104 1l 150 | | |
EGRESS | REQUIRED PANIC
106 203 150 2 | | 112 256 15 18 | | BT % | ROOME | OCCUPANT | “inr | ipTh: | PROVIDED |y ae 105 144 150 | | |
07 160 150 2 | | 113 &5 300 | | | cacs: | (eHES) PRovIPER: 106 203 150 2 | |
TOTALS: 1683 14 ! 2 14 il 150 ! ! ! (llzilﬁr ) lol 0 | “Coap | 400 36" YES 107 160 150 2 ! !
x 02 =
— 115 226 150 2 | | 08 151 150 | | |
EGRESS WIDTH CALCULATION 1 - ” — | | | o oCCUPANT - " - | | |
(EXIT) ol 20 LoAD 4.00 36" YES
EGRESS | REQUIRED PANIC -
EXIT #: | SO0 S | OCCORANT HDTH (m?JEHs:) PROVIDED HARDNARE 7 142 150 | | | llo 76 300 | | |
I8 260 15 18 | | Il 327 150 3 | |
(EGIrfOQQESS 102-107 7 LT a0 2! NO 9 673 150 5 | | 112 256 15 8 | |
PATH) 02 120 398 150 3 | | 113 &5 300 | | |
( IECA%I\%S)S 102-107 7 “ono | 1o 36" NO TOTALS: 2910 56 2 2 14 i 150 ! ! !
x 0.2 =
115 226 150 2 | |
EGRESS WIDTH CALCULATION 2 - - — | | |
EGRESS REQUIRED PANIC
e | s | Tl | L | sy | WEe A e |
(EQ:T )y | 108-120 28 “onp | 50 36" YES 9 673 150 ° ! !
02" 120 398 150 3 ! !
(Ec-l,f22(1)=_55 108120 % | “loao | seo 36" NO TOTALS: 5lg5 llo 2 3
PATH) X 0.2 =

EGRESS WIDTH CALC. TOTAL

ROOM # | occupanT | EGRESS | REQUIRED 1o hepy | PANIC
EXIT | SOOTLE | OCCUBA WIDTH WIDTH: | PROVIDED | aRDIWARE
‘ : CALC'S: | (INCHES) * | PROVIDED:
OCCUPANT
I0IA ALL
(BIT) oLl 40 LoAD. 8.00 35! YES
OCCUPANT
0B ALL
(BIT) oLl 40 LoAD. 8.00 35! YES
102 OCCUPANT
(EGRESS | 102-107 7 LOAD 1.40 35! NO
PATH) X 0.2 =
103 OCCUPANT
(EGRESS | 102-107 7 LOAD 1.40 35! NO
PATH) X 0.2 =
" OCCUPANT
(BIT) 102-120 32 LOAD 6.40 35! YES
x 0.2 =
120 OCCUPANT
(EGRESS |  102-120 32 LOAD 6.40 35! NO
PATH) X 0.2 =
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STATUS

Current Release Date

06-23-23

Planning Submittal

Plan Check Submittal

REVISIONS
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IDENTIFICATION

Scale

| N/A

Project Coordinator

CHRIS WARD

Project No.

| 22-145

ALL IDEAS, DESIGNS, AND PLANS ARE OWNED BY AND ARE PROPERTY OF CENTERLINE
DESIGN, LLC AND/OR CONSULTANTS. THESE IDEAS, DESIGNS, AND PLANS ARE
INSTRUMENTS OF PROFESSIONAL SERVICE AND ARE PROTECTED BY COMMON LAW,
STATUTORY AND OTHER RESERVED RIGHTS INCLUDING COPYRIGHT. THESE IDEAS,
DESIGNS, AND PLANS MAY NOT BE REPRODUCED OR USED FOR ANY PURPOSE WITHOUT
THE WRITTEN CONSENT OF CENTERLINE DESIGN, LLC AND/OR CONSULTANTS.

EGRESS WIDTH CALCULATION
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N Current Release Date
=z~ |
08-23-23
KEYED NOTES REFLECTED CEILING LEGEND GENERAL NOTES Planning Submittal
X I, SEE MECHANICAL PLANS FOR ALL AIR SUPPLY, RETURN, AND EXHAUST FAN | 9. IN OCCUPANCIES NOT REQUIRED TO BE EQUIPPED WITH A FIRE ALARM - .
@ EXISTING STRUCTURAL COLUMN TO REFIAIN. SATERIAL] NDICATES BOTTOM HEIGHT OF FINISHED SURFACE/MATERIAL. LOCATIONS. ' ' SYSTEM, ACTUATION OF A SMOKE DETECTOR SHALL ACTIVATE A VISIBLE Plan Check Submittal
@ CONTINUOUS AND/OR DASHED LINES INDICATE ROOF ACCESS HATCH AND 2. LIGHTING LOCATIONS SHALL TAKE PRECEDENCE OVER MECHANICAL #NBUAN Aggﬁf’ﬁl Osl\lgNéll:l A'N AANC%PFZ’?FOV? lLEﬁCAT'OON IOkt gELE\CTlOJf AN |
LADDER TO REMAIN. INDICATES EXISTING EXTERIOR CEMENT PLASTER STUCCO AND/OR DISTRIBUTION GRILLES - GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE AIEPR‘S\L/ED LO]Z N D Lé-H o \éE IE)EN‘I\'/IFI%%AS RAlR BECLTE DEﬁEC'%OR | --
@ EYISTING GYPSUM BOARD CEILING/SOFEIT ASSEMBLY TO REMAIN. INTERIOR GYPSUM BOARD FINISH TO REMAIN. Qﬁéﬁ%ﬁ%ﬁé TOOFR;'I—IESE COMPONENTS WITH ELECTRICAL AND MECHANICAL TROVBLE - CB.C. SECTION 907 3.1 EXCEPTION 2.
- INDICATES EXISTING SURFACE MOUNTED WALL SCONCE LIGHT FIXTURE : REVISIONS
@ EXISTING CEMENT PLASTER STUCCO CEILING ASSEMBLY TO REMAIN. TO REMAIN. 3. ALL LIGHTING FIXTURES ARE TO BE CONNECTED TO THE EMERGENCY POWER
PANEL.
EXISTING METAL AWNING TO REMAIN, _
@ | INDICATES NEW GYPSUM BOARD CEILING FINISH - SEE KEYED NOTES. | 4. TESTING OF EMERGENCY LIGHTING IS REQUIRED - GENERAL CONTRACTOR | /\
@ DASHED LINES INDICATE EXISTING MECHANICAL UNIT OVER EXISTING SHALL CALL FOR TESTING PRIOR TO FINAL INSPECTION - TESTING MUST BE
MECHANICAL CURB ON ROOF DECK ABOVE - SEE MECHANICAL PLANS. — INDICATES NEW I' x 4' SURFACE MOUNTED LIGHT FIXTURE - SEE DONE BY DISCONNECTING THE MAIN. Zx
@ DASHED LINES INDICATE EXISTING DRAFTSTOPPING ABOVE TO REMAIN - | ELECTRICAL PLANS. 5. THE MEANS OF EGRESS, INCLUDING THE EXIT DISCHARGE, SERVING A ROOM
GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO REPAIR/REPLACE AS NECESSARY. OR SPACE SHALL BE ILLUMINATED AT ALL TIMES THAT THE ROOM OR
EXISTING OPEN CEILING AND ROOF ASSEMBLY TO REMAIN - PROVIDE NEW INDICATES NEW 2' x 4' SUSPENDED CEILING GRID - SEE KEYED SPACE 1S OCCUPIED - C.F.C. SECTION 1008.1. Zx
R-30 INSULATION IF NOT EXISTING. NOTES. 6. THE MEANS OF EGRESS ILLUMINATION LEVEL SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN ONE |
OOTCAN Il LUX) AT THE WALKING SURFACE - C.F.C. SECTION 1008.2.1.
@ NEW CEILING/SOFFIT FRAMING WITH 5/8" THICK GYPSUM BOARD FINISH - SEE INDICATES NEW 2' x 4' RECESSED LIGHT FIXTURE - SEE ELECTRICAL FOOTCANDLE (11 LUX) AT THE WALKING SURFACE - C.F.C. SECT 2 Zx
DETAILS AND INTERIOR DESIGN PLANS. PLANS. 7. PROVIDE ILLUMINATED EMERGENCY POWER PER C.F.C. SECTION 10083,
(10) NEW 3625125-33 3-5/8" METAL STUD HEADER FRAMING WITH 5/8" THICK INDICATES NEW RECESSED CAN LIGHT FIXTURE - SEE ELECTRICAL 8. EXITS AND EXIT ACCESS DOORS SHALL BE MARKED BY AN APPROVED EXIT
’ GYPSUM BOARD FINISH TO A POINT 6" ABOVE ADJACENT CEILING PLANE - @ PLANS. SIGN READILY VISIBLE FROM ANY DIRECTION OF EGRESS TRAVEL - THE
- - ATe o 4 4 st rcs - iz e, | Tl 58 AL T 0ins Lo e o e s L
Reviewed for Code Compliance — -
@ NEW 2' x 4" SUSPENDED CEILING SYSTEM - SEE DETAILS. PLANS. CASES WHERE THE EXIT OR PATH OF EGRESS TRAVEL 1S NOT IMMEDIATELY
_ INDICATES NEW SURFACE MOUNTED WALL SCONCE LIGHT FIXTURE - VISIBLE - INTERVENING MEANS OF EGRESS DOORS SHALL BE MARKED WITH IDENTIFICATION
09/28/2023 @ NEW EXTERIOR EMERGENCY LIGHT FIXTURE - SEE ELECTRICAL PLANS. b INDICATES NEA SURFAC T S1ens XTSI PLACENENT AL BE Soch THAT NO PONT 19 —
MORE THAN 100 FEET OR LISTED VIEWING DISTANCE FOR THE SIGN cale
NEW ILLUMINA IT SIGN WITH BA ACKUP - _
CSG CONSULTANTS, INC. ® e D e R R e L b T === INDICATES NEW LIGHT BAR - SEE ELECTRICAL PLANS. WHICHEVER IS LESS - C.F.C. SECTION 10I3.1. ' -
PLANS. 54  INDICATES NEW ILLUMINATED EXIT SIGN - SEE ELECTRICAL PLANS. e EL o AR SUALL S TR FOlGAINE CHLNG BEAIS R |P | t'@ _ |d -0 :
DASHED LINES INDICATE NEW MECHANICAL UNIT OVER NEW MECHANICAL GENERAL REQUIREMENTS - SEE REFLECTED CEILING AND FINISH PLANS FOR roject Coordinator
CURB ON ROOF DRECE. ASOVE - SEE MECLUANICAL PLANS. INDICATES NEW HVAC SUPPLY AIR GRILLE - SEE MECHANICAL PLANS. e e
) CHRIS WARD
() NEW INDOOR WALL MOUNTED HEAT PUMP - SEE MECHANICAL PLANS. INDICATES NEW HVAC RETURN AIR GRILLE - SEE MECHANICAL PLANS. 1) (1) :
w THROUGH w Project No.
INDICATES NEW EXHAUST FAN GRILLE - SEE MECHANICAL PLANS. |
| 22-145
Sheet
ALL IDEAS, DESIGNS, AND PLANS ARE OWNED BY AND ARE PROPERTY OF CENTERLINE

DESIGN, LLC AND/OR CONSULTANTS. THESE IDEAS, DESIGNS, AND PLANS ARE
INSTRUMENTS OF PROFESSIONAL SERVICE AND ARE PROTECTED BY COMMON LAW,
STATUTORY AND OTHER RESERVED RIGHTS INCLUDING COPYRIGHT. THESE IDEAS,
DESIGNS, AND PLANS MAY NOT BE REPRODUCED OR USED FOR ANY PURPOSE WITHOUT — .

THE WRITTEN CONSENT OF CENTERLINE DESIGN, LLC AND/OR CONSULTANTS.




NOTE: PICTOGRAMS AND/OR LETTERING ARE NOT

DOOR MOUNTED SIGNAGE TO BE INSTALLED PER
NOTE #9. \

REQUIRED ON DOOR MOUNTED SIGNAGE. !
WALL MOUNTED SIGNAGE TO BE "
INSTALLED PER NOTE #lI BELOW._\
// \\ ~~~~~ M ) A
/7 N fien wl
LETTERING \ o 5
RAISED 1/32". / A % ! o
[ \ ' Ml
N— / Z W=
LETTERING —3 | M EN I, ‘ = o
REFER TO v\ |/ . O <
NOTE 5 \ | e 14 ¥ 9 FE
BELOW. \ / | o2
\ O
UPPERCASE —————— . / !
~ _——="-CORRESPONDING o
CHARACTERS. —_ CRADE I ! iy
BRAILLE.
¢
NOTES:

THE DOOR SYMBOL/SIGN SHALL BE 174" THICK.

2. THE DOOR SYMBOL/SIGN SHALL CONTRAST WITH THE DOOR (EITHER LIGHT

GENDER NEUTRAL RESTROOM
WALL MOUNTED SIGNAGE

W &

RSO0
WALL MOUNTED SIGNAGE (TYPICAL)

GENDER NEUTRAL RESTROOM
DOOR MOUNTED SIGNAGE

— N

N N
Z N\ Z N\

N N

DOOR MOUNTED SIGNAGE (TYPICAL)

Aﬁ ;V
P @ =
~voue ] [wev ] [FeSteoow] [Reswoos] ~ 1o ~
EA.
SIDE
) 1y
N I ‘ N
L4
_i J —N\
J CENTERED ON
g | TACTILE CHARACTERS
MIN. T

'PROPOSED INTERIOR ELEVATIONS

KEYED NOTES

(D DASHED LINES INDICATE A REQUIRED 60" DIAMETER MINIMUM CLEAR FLOOR
SPACE ACCESSIBLE TURNAROUND CIRCLE.

@ DASHED LINES INDICATE A REQUIRED 60" WIDE x 54" DEEP MINIMUM CLEAR
FLOOR AREA TO BE PROVIDED AT WATER CLOSET - PROVIDE A 60" WIDE x

48" DEEP MINIMUM MANEUVERING AREA IN FRONT OF WATER CLOSET - DOOR

SWING 1S PERMITTED TO ENCROACH HATCHED PORTION OF MANEUVERING
AREA.

@ DASHED LINES INDICATE A REQUIRED 30" WIDE x 48" DEEP MINIMUM CLEAR

FLOOR SPACE TO BE PROVIDED UNDER AND IN FRONT OF THE SINK AND/OR

URINAL.
@ DOOR - SEE DOOR SCHEDULE.

@ BRAILLE AND ACCESSIBLE SIGNAGE - SEE DETAILS.
@ TOILET - SEE PLUMBING AND INTERIOR DESIGN PLANS.
@ URINAL - SEE PLUMBING AND INTERIOR DESIGN PLANS.
GRAB BARS - SEE INTERIOR DESIGN PLANS.

ATOILET PARTITION - AT LEAST ONE SIDE PARTITION SHALL PROVIDE A TOE

CLEARANCE OF 9" MINIMUM ABOVE THE FINISH FLOOR AND 6" DEEP MINIMUM

CENTERLINE
D

PLANNING - DESIGN - CONSULTING

BEYOND THE COMPARTMENT-SIDE FACE OF THE PARTITION, EXCLUSIVE OF

1508 TOLLHOUSE ROAD, SUITE 'C'
CLOVIS, CALIFORNIA 93611
559-298-3060 (OFFICE)
559-298-3267 (FAX)
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STATUS

Current Release Date

09-16-23

Planning Submittal

Plan Check Submittal

REVISIONS

CITY OF ATWATER
PLAN CHECK CORRECTIONS
DATED: 09-13-23

A

L

\
AN
A\

A

IDENTIFICATION

Scale

| 174" = 1'-0"

ALL IDEAS, DESIGNS, AND PLANS ARE OWNED BY AND ARE PROPERTY OF CENTERLINE
DESIGN, LLC AND/OR CONSULTANTS. THESE IDEAS, DESIGNS, AND PLANS ARE
INSTRUMENTS OF PROFESSIONAL SERVICE AND ARE PROTECTED BY COMMON LAW,
STATUTORY AND OTHER RESERVED RIGHTS INCLUDING COPYRIGHT. THESE IDEAS,
DESIGNS, AND PLANS MAY NOT BE REPRODUCED OR USED FOR ANY PURPOSE WITHOUT
THE WRITTEN CONSENT OF CENTERLINE DESIGN, LLC AND/OR CONSULTANTS.

Project Coordinator

CHRIS WARD

Project No.

| 22-145

PARTITION SUPPORT MEMBERS. PARTITION COMPONENTS AT TOE
ON DARK OR DARK ON LIGHT). @ CLEARANCES SHALL BE SMOOTH WITHOUT SHARP EDGES OR ABRASIVE
. CUARACTERS, STITEOLS, AND BACKGROUNDS SHALL WAVE ANON-GLARE 4 GOETRIC SYMBOLS AT ENTRANCES TO TOILET AND BATHING ROOTS SHALL | | =] | SURFACES PER CBC. IIB-c048..4 - SEE INTERIOR DESIGN PLANS.
RESTROOM DOOR THE STMBOL TRIANGLE COLOR 16 TO CONTRAST FROM BE MOUNTED AT 58" MINIMUM AND 60" MAXIMUM ABOVE THE FINISH FLOOR OR P — (10) SURFACE MOUNTED TOILET TISSUE DISPENSER - SEE INTERIOR DESIGN
THAT OF THE CIRCLE ON WHICH IT 15 SUPERIMPOSED) GROUND SURFACE MEASURED FROM THE CENTERLINE OF THE SYMBOL - i PLANS.
' WHERE A DOOR IS PROVIDED THE SYMBOL SHALL BE MOUNTED WITHIN 1 INCH / : @ SURFACE MOUNTED SEAT COVER DISPENSER - SEE INTERIOR DESIGN PLANS.
4. STROKE THICKNESS OF THE UPPERCASE "I' SHALL BE 15 PERCENT MAXIMUM OF THE VERTICAL CENTERLINE OF THE DOOR. > // > > s
ﬂ:EA—g—lIJEQ QS'%ETM%'} NTHri ;HFAVL%OACCTLEOPEE—S ‘I'CI—;’AO}TG‘EQEEF Tﬁﬂ@?@”@iég I0. EDGES SHALL BE EASED OR ROUNDED AT I/16" MINIMUM, OR CHAMFERED AT o - - » = | T o (12) WALL MOUNTED SINK - SEE INTERIOR DESIGN PLANS.
L — L e e e——x———9! ¢ e be——1<—"—3a e ~ e I\
CHARACTERS WITH A MESSAGE, EXCLUDING WORD SPACES - WHERE :ji.. mimﬂg VERTICES SHALL BE RADIUSED BETWEEN 1/87 FIINIFUMT AND AN i} i} e L i} . = i} @ 24" x 36" MIRROR - SEE INTERIOR DESIGN PLANS.
CHARACTERS HAVE RECTANGULAR CROSS SECTIONS, SPACING BETWEEN ‘ \ a * [ 3 ”
INDIVIDUAL RAISED CHARACTERS SHALL BE 178" MINIMUM AND 4 TIMES THE . ;‘mg&aggg%ggggguﬁg SSISSFSA?EAIF’II_EABSU}IiggAll‘ggm&;a_"H]rE'IIETSUETl I\TIIEBOO\I/:ETT—ITEE N SURFACE MOUNTED SOAP DISPENSER - SEE INTERIOR DESIGN PLANS.
RAISED CHARACTER STROKE WIDTH MAXIMUM - WHERE CHARACTERS HAVE , \ T T T T
OTHER CROSS SECTIONS, SPACING BETWEEN INDIVIDUAL RAISED CHARACTERS LOWEST BRAILLE CELLS AND 60" MAXIMUM ABOVE THE FINISH FLOOR OR SUEII\:IACE MOUNTED PAPER TOWEL DISPENSER - SEE INTERIOR DESIGN
SHALL BE I/16" MINIMUM AND 4 TIMES THE RAISED CHARACTER STROKE GROUND SURFACE, MEASURED FROM THE BASELINE OF THE HIGHEST LINE OF PLANS.
WIDTH MAXIMUM AT THE BASE OF THE CROSS SECTIONS, AND 1/8" MINIMUM RAISED CHARACTERS. @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ A @ @ @ @ NEW WALL MOUNTED LIGHT FIXTURE - SEE ELECTRICAL AND INTERIOR
AND 4 TIMES THE RAISED CHARACTER STROKE WIDTH MAXIMUM AT THE TOP 12. WHERE A TACTILE SIGN IS PROVIDED AT A DOOR, THE SIGN SHALL BE DESIGN PLANS.
OF THE CROSS SECTIONS - CHARACTERS SHALL B}IE SEPARATED FROM LOCATED ALONGSIDE THE DOOR AT THE LATCH SIDE. WHERE A TACTILE SIGN @ GYPSUM BOARD FINISH — SEE INTERIOR DESIGN PLANS.
RAISED BORDERS AND DECORATIVE ELEMENTS 3/8" MINIMUM. IS PROVIDED AT DOUBLE DOORS WITH ONE ACTIVE LEAF, THE SIGN SHALL BE
5. CHARACTERS SHALL BE UPPER CASE, SANS SERIF, RAISED 1/32" MINIMUM [L)OO%AB-[EDD%R—;HE\J ll_lr\ll_,IACTTvL\éEAI_ClgrAl\\I;E vlq—ll—zliflig ATI]écsTlg—r\llz SSILGAMSBERLOO\QE%DA;O ELEVATION ELEVATION ELEVATION ELEVATION NEW CERAMIC TILE - SEE INTERIOR DESIGN PLANS.
Il _ ol
$ﬁ§V§P;§§ ?ﬁg;ﬁﬁo U?Eé ngTIT 'EI':M%E UgPETQACﬂggMLEl‘T'TI;gGﬁO—E }BSA?EODB]OENw, THE RIGHT OF THE RIGHT HAND DOOR. WHERE THERE IS NO WALL SPACE AT WOMEN'S RR #108 WOMEN'S RR #108 WOMEN'S RR #108 [ D |WoreN's RR #ios
\ ’ THE LATCH SIDE OF A SINGLE DOOR OR AT THE RIGHT SIDE OF DOUBLE
MINIMUM AND 110% MAXIMUM OF THE HEIGHT OF THE UPPERCASE LETTER "I". DOORS, SIGNS SHALL BE LOCATED ON THE NEAREST ADJACENT WALL. SIGNS
THE HEIGHT OF THE CHARACTER. FLOOR SPACE OF 18 INCHES MINIMUM BY 18 INCHES MINIMUM, CENTERED ON @ @ @ @ @ ) (@)
THE OUTSIDE DIMENSION OF A PICTOGRAM FIELD SHALL BE MINIMUM 6", THE TACTILE CHARACTERS, 1S PROVIDED BEYOND THE ARC OF ANY DOOR
, , SWING BETWEEN THE CLOSED POSITION AND 45 DEGREE OPEN POSITION.
BRAILLE SHALL BE LOCATED A TN OF /0 oD 2 TTAXIFUI OF 12 WHERE PROVIDED, SIGNS IDENTIFYING PERMANENT ROOMS AND SPACES ‘ . —
: SHALL BE LOCATED AT THE ENTRANCE TO, AND OUTSIDE OF THE ROOM OR =
8. BRAILLE DOTS SHALL HAVE A DOMED OR ROUNDED SHAPED THAT SHALL SPACE. WHERE PROVIDED, SIGNS IDENTIFYING EXITS SHALL BE LOCATED AT N . —
COMPLY WITH C.B.C. TABLE IIB-703.3.1 - THE INDICATION OF AN UPPERCASE THE EXIT DOOR WHEN APPROACHED IN THE DIRECTION OF EGRESS TRAVEL - \
LETTER OR LETTERS SHALL ONLY BE USED BEFORE THE FIRST WORD OF PER C.B.C. SECTION 1IB-703.4.2. \ /
SENTENCES, PROPER NOUNS AND NAMES, INDIVIDUAL LETTERS OF THE \ 35 3 35 35 )
ALPHABET, INITIALS, AND ACRONYMS. NMIE 2 iy ) - | RS
TIT : : = © A Q = © ™ fe——t——0{ ™ ble—lole L, ==\l ~|O
Accessibility Braille Signage » B v - D ;:, - © =
Scale: 3/8" = 1-0" T // T T T 7 7 T
B ‘ ‘ é) ‘ ‘ ‘ DIMENSIONS NOTE:
g ALL DIMENSIONS ON ENLA ANS AND INTERIO ATIONS ARE TAKEN
gy g 5, NoTE OOE ® 0O ©O OO 6 00 PR T S R L 0 TR ELERMES A T
29 2 L3 ALL FIXTURES SHOWN HERE ARE FOR REFERENCE ONLY - REFER TO PLANS FOR !
N %‘E § e SPECIFIC FIXTURES IN THIS PROJECT SCOPE.
¥ ) E§ o) %)_E 5 g ELEVATION ELEVATION ELEVATION ELEVATION GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL SEE THE FOLLOWING DETAILS FOR GENERAL
) 2 v 4 FB g C.B.C. REQUIREMENTS WHEN CONSTRUCTING TOILET ROOMS.
B <f Rw X8 22 MEN'S RR #109 MEN'S RR #109 MEN'S RR #109 MEN'S RR #109
¥ 9 90 2§ B ¥ Lo ” ‘a ey (L
— < A A
o o bE Xy op £8 8 & N
zZ § 338 X2 % 2 3a o
T 9 PO e e X 0> 0 ALL WATER AND DRAIN 13-1/2" MINIMUM : . Shle T
PIPES ACCESSIBLE RIM PROJECTION =2 — %2
UNDER LAVATORIES FROM WALL. 2= ) LA —_ \r I.  PROVIDE SOLID BLOCKING FOR ALL TOILET ACCESSORIES.
gg%ﬁ?zi VI\JIIISSEJLATED 2| 2. FLUSH HANDLE ON TOILETS TO BE ON APPROACH SIDE OF TOILET.
] -
COVERED. 48 bit= 3. GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE ALL RESTROOM FIXTURE
MINIMUM CLEA 0, SELECTIONS WITH DESIGNER PRIOR TO ORDERING - ALL FIXTURES TO BE
I“I BOBRICK OR APPROVED EQUAL.
N i ., N BN B Nt — 4. ACCESSORIES PROVIDED ON OR WITHIN RESTROOM WALLS SHALL BE
o = ) TR = , | | ok GENERAL CONTRACTOR INSTALLED AND SEALED TO PROTECT THE
el = 25 5% % LI T 'z 2 / ] = 5 STRUCTURAL ELEMENTS FROM MOISTURE - C.B.C. SECTION 1210.2.
lgEs | ‘605& Yy T z <% S - | |2 %i% 5. HAND-OPERATED METERING FAUCETS SHALL REMAIN OPEN FOR 10
T e ¥g3 2Rz E rr Y Qe ~|E < SECONDS MINIMUM - CBC SECTION 11B-606.4.
) [0Y()] +— ) = >
6. HOT WATER DELIVERED FROM PUBLIC-USE LAVATORIES SHALL BE
- LIMITED TO A MAXIMUM TEMPERATURE OF 120 DEG F BY A DEVICE THAT
il ' ' COMPLIES WITH ASSE 1070/ASME All2.1070/CSA BI25.70 - THE WATER
Accessibility Mounting Heights HEATER THERMOSTAT SHALL NOT BE CONSIDERED A CONTROL FOR
MEETING THIS PROVISION - C.P.C. 407.3.
Scale: 1/4" = 1'-0"
7' MIN FLUSH ACTIVATOR — 12" MIN. REQUIRED WHEN THE
— METAL STUDS  (3) #I0 SMS AT EACH — FLUSH ACTIVATOR ON WIDE SIDE. 20" MIN. KKk DOOR SWINGS IN, AND HAS A
AT 16" ON END OF BACKING ON WIDE SIDE. AR FLOOR CLOSER OTHER THAN A GRAVITY
CENTER. TRACK AT EACH STUD. SPACE CLOSER - 18" MIN. REQUIRED
= T Zlg 60" MN. |, ) . WHEN DOOR SWINGS OUT LIKE
, - = =P CLEAR FLOOR u gg‘( 427 TN THE DASHED DOOR SHOWN.
= CLEAR o | AREA : 36" 18"
= VA= 17" MIN. 18" #ﬁ vWN
<+ = EIIBOA(C);E 18" MAX. 25! MIN TN, : M%‘
< L | ] T TN RS RE: @— B ol
+ . ' , I Z X< . IR
B e <2l < Tla Z| >
} L s S m %—é zdngmfz | N <5
UN-PUNCHED METAL =28 £ 2 J SRR TE Sz I e -2
BACKING TRACK AS 48" MINIMUM V- (D= N || B\ | | T oo R |N|NE [ <&Z CLEAR. NP
PER PLAN - CUT 7 B0 O ol %2 12 30" x 48' Lo O Z QL0 L BN B
3 FLANGES TO ACCEPT PLAN VIEW 3 S| SE 2@y MINIMUM Euoa «]
= WALL STUDS ONLY - > % EE_ CLEARANCE. . O > a <Zl: «Q = N a e (D
- DO NOT CUT FLANGES , ©@% Zzw § S D= ¥ o .| = 5
BETWEEN SUPPORTING ] O U o NIE K- cLear poor Q=2 . _[gxzZ| T e OB GH® ___I’
WALL STUDS. | e OF TOR & o, ||| OPENING IELF ‘ SLSEE Y /A o
~ £ % WIDTHS ARE ™ Z0gQ =z SANIat e
GRAB BAR - OUTSIDE \ G5 E| 2 CLEARANCE 15 i ’r TO THE INSIDE . = O3 S -
DIAMETER TO BE \ Z| 2| 2| % PROVIDED, A | FACES OF THE s ¥, =
BETWEEN | 1/4" AND £l S| Z| < MAXIMUM OF 6" OF 32" MIN. DOORS IN A 90 ] X T - |3 P
i Wi e 2| 22 TEWoTdet | ame oo soxce o | P BT s S| gme e e 0 T ON : ®
I | = 3 FLOOR SPACE ENCROACHMENT OF ADJACENT POSITION. Z > l
IRl T PEQUIRED, AT THE ENTURES INTO THle SPACE ADJ. FIXTURES INTO THE INSIDE FACE OF THE = =
o - THIS SPACE. DOORS WHEN IN A 90 DEGREE @ B MEN'S RR 'l WOMEN'S RR [ @
«—— METAL STUDS AT FIXTURE MAY BE OPEN POSITION TO THE DOOR 9 9
6" ON CENTER. &' MIN o' MAX. EXTENDED INTO DOOR PERMITTED TO SWING DOOR PERMITTED TO SWING — SToP PORTION OF FRAME ON O #109 9 #108 | O)
: THE TOE SPACE. OVER HATCHED PORTION OF ** MAINTAIN BETWEEN OVER HATCHED PORTION OF OPPOSITE SIDE X s l
7' MINIMUM MANEUVERING SPACE. 60" DIAMETER BOTTOM OF GRAB BAR AND MANEUVERING SPACE. % MAINTAIN BETWEEN BOTTOM OF @ 9 (€] 9 D
MINIMUM TOP OF WATER CLOSET TANK | PROVIDE AUTOMATIC CLOSING 9
N AND FIXTURES - BOTH BARS | pgvICES - PROVIDE LOOP OR "U' GRIB BAR /D TOP OF RATER ]
SIDE ELEVATION CLEARANCE. 70 BE MOUNTED AT SAME - CLOSET TANK AND FIXTURES - BOTH M (12 7
' 1(5 il)D 1:coloF ISBEEK'IAI\TG EACH NOTES: HEIGHT. ON BOTH SIDES OF THE ACCESSIBLE HEIGHT QX] 1
| # TRACK AT EACH I, LAVATORIES REQUIRED TO BE ACCESSIBLE SHALL COMPLY WITH C.B.C. " ¥¥¥ TO TOILET PAPER WATER CLOSET COMPARTMENT DOORS. #x¢ ACCESSIBLE COMPARTMENT MUST | (e
. STUD, SECTION 11B-606. 54 DISPENSER OUTLET. *xkx TO BE 60" MIN. IN CLEAR WIDTH OR 66" T T T BIEEE T
2. FAUCET CONTROLS AND OPERATING MECHANISMS SHALL BE OPERABLE WITH | * TO THE TOP 4;,”“- l__m" MAX. 25! TOILET PAPER IF THE 9" HIGH TOE CLEARANCE IS | [ ] | [ [ ]
ONE HAND AND SHALL NOT REQUIRE TIGHT GRASPING, PINCHING OR OF THE GRAB Sr— = DISPENSER 54" NOT PROVIDE UNDER THE
TWISTING OF THE WRIST - THE FORCE REQUIRED TO ACTIVATE CONTROLS BAR ABOVE g SR B OUTLET. M. Zoion pax, PARTITIONS.
SHALL BE NO GRATER THAN 5% - LEVER-OPERATED, PUSH-TYPE AND FINISHED g KK N ¥ TO THE ToP 2 L[] 36" D@WEOMWOE OWEOOWMH OE
* | \ ELECTRONICALLY CONTROLLED MECHANISMS (PREFERABLE) ARE EXAMPLES FLOOR. SN N, : AP OF THE GRAB MIN. MIN.
| 6" MINIMUM OF ACCEPTABLE DESIGNS. . _ - N - BB ASOUE 24", xx PYI
UN-PUNCHED METAL 3. LAVATORIES, WHEN LOCATED ADJACENT TO A SIDE WALL OR PARTITION, Y2 yyxx 0 mﬁ" 15 LI\V — FINISHED MINY g NP MIN. MIN R,
EQEK]'DNLGA NTRAEETAS SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF 18" TO THE CENTERLINE OF THE FIXTURE - ALL Sx o B =3 FLOOR. — R —_
- LAVATORIES THAT ARE DESIGNATED TO BE ACCESSIBLE SHALL BE A - =2 Ok = |- ok N vE e S B 5 ¥ NG pe=/——1
FLINGES TO ACCERT MINIMUM OF 17" IN HORIZONTAL DEPTH AND MOUNTED WITH THE RIM OR MR T A 5 s ': - zz Mg TR Z/< > Reviewed for Code Compliance
DO NOT CUT. FLANGES COUNTER EDGE NO HIGHER THAN 34" ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR AND WITH o [ 7i_g ~ 7' MIN ] it L P 5 s %
BETWEEN SUPPORTING VERTICAL CLEARANCE MEASURED FROM THE BOTTOM OF THE APRON OR o AT o T bk (= M T EA/ A3 0 AA/ A3 0
WALL STUDS THE OUTSIDE BOTTOM EDGE OF THE LAVATORY OF 29" REDUCING TO 27" AT : i =] 5 o . o . 0 09/28/2023
' A POINT LOCATED 8" BACK FRONT THE FRONT EDGE - IN ADDITION, A SIDE WALL ELEVATION REAR WALL ELEVATION —7°-9 17"" MiN. |, ® 0 m ™
MINIMUM 9" TOE CLEARANCE MUST BE PROVIDED EXTENDING BACK TOWARD 18" MAX.] < < < < CSG CONSULTANTS, INC.
THE WALL TO A DISTANCE NO MORE THAN &' FROM THE BACK WALL - THE 3 0
ALLOWABLE STRESSES SHALL NOT BE EXCEEDED FOR MATERIALS USED WHEN TOE CLEARANCE MUST BE FREE OF EQUIPMENT OR OBSTRUCTIONS NOTES: SIDE WALL ELEVATION REAR WALL ELEVATION &/A-3.0 - C/A-30
A VERTICAL OR HORIZONTAL FORCE OF 250 POUNDS (112 N) IS APPLIED AT ‘ I, ALL DIMENSION IN THIS DETAIL ARE FROM FACE OF FINISH. NOTES: ~g ~gr
ANY POINT ON THE GRAB BAR, FASTENER, MOUNTING DEVICE, OR 4. ijTRO;:';gSSa '1?1 SERNCS%LLIX)T QQ%RD%?F'SE&%EA%\EESEDLE U%\IEEE;E AL 2 ALL DISPENSERS SHALL BE AT 40" MAXIMUM ABOVE FINISHED I ALL DIMENSION IN THIS DETAIL ARE FROM FACE OF FINISH.
SUPPORTING STRUCTURE. - i . .
BE NO SHARP OR ABRASIVE SURFACES UNDER LAVATORIES, FLOOR TO HIGHEST OPERABLE PART. 2. ALL DISPENSERS SHALL BE @ 40" MAX. AF.F. TO HIGHEST OPERABLE PART. MEN'S RR #109 WOMEN'S RR #1086
— — — Vi i "= —
Backing at Grab Bar G\ Accessible Lavatories fé\ Accessible Single Accommodation Toilet @ Accessible Multiple Accommodation T0|Iet§ 5 Enlarged Existing Restroom Plan ’
Scale: 3" = 10" \_/ Scale: 1/2" = 1-0" \_/ Scale: 1/4" = 1-0" \_/ Scale: 1/4" = 1'-0"% /N\ Scale: 1/4" = 10"

ENLARGED PROPOSED RESTROOM PLANS, INTERIOR ELEVATIONS, AND DETAILS
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SEE

PLAN

SEE INT. ELVE.

SEE INT. ELEV.

) O O |

see ForR £ 1 )
ADD. INFO.

COUNTERTOPS:

COUNTERTOPS WITH BACK AND SIDE SPLASHES WHERE APPLIES - SEE FINISH

PLANS.
CABINETS:

3/4" PLYWOOD OR M.D.F. AT ALL EXTERIOR SURFACES - PLASTIC LAMINATE ON
ALL EXPOSED EXTERIOR SURFACES - CABINET BACK TO BE 3/8" PLYWOOD.

SHELVES:

3/4" PARTICLE BOARD - ADJUSTABLE SHELVES - ALL INTERIOR SURFACES TO

HAVE MELAMINE FINISH - PLASTIC LAMINATE ON ALL EXPOSED EXTERIOR
SURFACES AS REQUIRED.

DRAWERS:

172" WOOD HARDBOARD BOTTOM WITH WHITE MELAMINE INTERIOR.

HARDWARE:

CONCEALED EUROPEAN HINGES - 4" 'C' PULLS - BRUSHED ALUMINUM RECESSED

SHELF STANDARDS.

BASE:

SEE FINISH PLANS.

NOTES:

GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE HOLES WITH PLASTIC GROMMETS THROUGH
ALL MILLWORK FOR WIRING, PLUMBING, ETC. AS REQUIRED - FIELD COORDINATE

WITH EQUIPMENT INSTALLER.

'PROPOSED INTERIOR ELEVATIONS

KEYED NOTES

Upper Cabinet at Wall /~ ™\

Millwork Materials

Scale: 1" = 1'-0" \b

N.T.S.

SEE PLAN SEE PLAN
17" MINIMUM
, ACCESSIBLE FAUCET CONTROLS.
L
NEX ACCESSIBLE SINK.
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GYPSUM BOARD FINISH - SEE PROPOSED FLOOR AND INTERIOR DESIGN
PLANS.

CERAMIC TILE - SEE INTERIOR DESIGN PLANS.

WALL BASE - SEE INTERIOR DESIGN PLANS.

COUNTERTOP - SEE DETAILS AND INTERIOR DESIGN PLANS.
BASE CABINET - SEE DETAILS AND INTERIOR DESIGN PLANS.

4" TALL MINIMUM TOE KICK WITHIN BASE CABINET - SEE DETAILS AND
INTERIOR DESIGN PLANS.

PORTION OF BASE CABINET SHALL HAVE AN INSIDE MINIMUM CLEAR WIDTH
DIMENSION AND TOE KICKS SHALL BE ATTACHED TO CABINET DOORS FOR
ACCESSIBILITY - SEE DETAILS.

UPPER CABINET - PROVIDE BACKING AS REQUIRED - SEE DETAILS AND
INTERIOR DESIGN PLANS.

CUSTOM MILLWORK - SEE DETAILS AND INTERIOR DESIGN PLANS
STORAGE CABINET - SEE DETAILS AND INTERIOR DESIGN PLANS.

DASHED LINES INDICATE ADJUSTABLE SHELVING - SEE DETAILS AND
INTERIOR DESIGN PLANS.

FIXED SHELVING - SEE DETAILS AND INTERIOR DESIGN PLANS.

NEW 174" CLEAR TEMPERED BUTT GLAZING PANELS - PROVIDE STAINLESS
COUNTERTOP AND SOFFIT FASTENERS AS REQUIRED - GENERAL
CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE SUBMITTAL FOR ARCHITECTURAL AND INTERIOR
DESIGN APPROVAL.

COUNTER MOUNTED SINK - SINKS MUST BE A MAXIMUM OF 6 1/2" DEEP WITH
THE TOP OF SINK RIM 34" MAXIMUM ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR - GENERAL
CONTRACTOR SHALL EXTEND SCHEDULED FLOORING FROM MAIN AREA
INTO/UNDER THIS SINK AREA AND SHALL PROVIDE 4" TOP SET BASE AT
ADJACENT CABINET AND WALL SURFACES - SEE DETAILS, PLUMBING AND
INTERIOR DESIGN PLANS.

DASHED LINES INDICATE TENANT PROVIDED AND INSTALLED UNDERCOUNTER
PULL-OUT TRASH - SEE INTERIOR DESIGN PLANS.

DASHED LINES INDICATE TENANT PROVIDED AND INSTALLED REFRIGERATOR
- SEE PLUMBING, ELECTRICAL, AND INTERIOR DESIGN PLANS.

TENANT PROVIDED AND INSTALLED DROP-IN RANGE - SEE ELECTRICAL AND
INTERIOR DESIGN PLANS.

TENANT PROVIDED AND INSTALLED OTR MICROWAVE - SEE MECHANICAL,
ELECTRICAL, AND INTERIOR DESIGN PLANS.

TENANT PROVIDED AND INSTALLED UNDER COUNTER MICROWAVE AND TRIM
KIT - SEE ELECTRICAL AND INTERIOR DESIGN PLANS.

BREAK ROOM #112 STORAGE NOTES:

AT LEAST 50 PERCENT OF SHELF SPACE IN STORAGE FACILITIES SHALL
COMPLY WITH SECTION 11B-8ll - C.B.C. 1IB-804.5 - REFER TO DETAIL
07/A-6.2
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